


2021 YEAR END | TOP 300 CONCERT GROSSES

10/17/21 SoFi Stadium The Glorious Sons 40,838
Inglewood, CA 100%
2 shows Concerts West / AEG Presents 29.50 - 499.50

Allegiant Stadium 42,600
Las Vegas, NV 100%
Concerts West / AEG Presents 29.50 - 750.00

08/28/21 SoFi Stadium
Inglewood, CA
2 shows Live Nation 59.00 - 156.00

10/02/21 RingCentral Coliseum
Oakland, CA
2 shows Live Nation 59.00 - 156.00

Raymond James Stadium 52,075
Tampa, FL 100%
Concerts West / AEG Presents 29.50 - 499.50
Mercedes-Benz Stadium 49,915

Atlanta, GA 100%
Concerts West / AEG Presents 29.50 - 499.50

09/05/21 Soldier Field 40,167
Chicago, IL 100%
2 shows Live Nation 99.00 - 172.00

Bank Of America Stadium 42,577
Charlotte, NC 100%
Concerts West / AEG Presents 29.50 - 499.50

10/16,19 Forum 13,030
Inglewood, CA 100%
3 shows Live Nation 96.00 - 515.00

Cotton Bow! Stadium 43 459

as,
Concerts West / AEG Presents 29.50- 499 50

Nissan Stadium
Nashville, TN
Concerts West / AEG Presents 29.50 - 499.50

Heinz Field
Pittsburgh, PA
Concerts West / AEG Presents 29.50 - 499.50

08/14-15 Atlantic City Beach
Atlantic City, NJ
3 shows Live Nation 79.00 - 230.00

Ford Field 40, 250
Detroit, MI 100°
Concerts West / AEG Presents 29.50 - 499. 50

www.Sonnemondstern.De 40 000

Online,
Seekers Event 188.67 - 224 26

10/04,16 Madison Square Garden
New York, NY
3 shows Live Nation 39.50 - 169 50

18 797

U.S. Bank Stadium 38, 727
Minneapolis, MN 100°
Concerts West / AEG Presents 29.50 - 499. 50

09/18/21 Wrigley Field 36 661
Chicago, IL
2 shows Live Nation 34.50 - 176 50

MetLife Stadium
East Rutherford, NJ
Live Nation

Dome At America’s Ctr.
St. Louis, MO
Concerts West / AEG Presents 29.50 - 450.00

07/31-08/01  Staples Center 11,063
08/04,06-08  Los Angeles, CA 100%
7 shows Nederlander Concerts / TuStreams / Orjuela Ent'ment / Music VIP Ent'ment 55.00 - 225.00

16 913
Inglewood, CA

Live Nation 39.50 - 169 50
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10/23/21 Chase Center 12,156
San Francisco, CA 96% 2 3
2 shows Live Nation 84.00 - 765.00

09/04-05 Dick’s Sporting Goods Park
Commerce City, CO
3 shows AEG Presents 75.00 - 90.00

Hard Rock Stadium 40,538
Miami Gardens, FL 100% 2
Live Nation 76.00 - 179.00
09/18/21 Ball Arena 12,310

Denver, CO 100% 2
2 shows Live Nation 99.00 - 770.00

06/25-27 Premier Theater Donnell Rawlings 3,917
Mashantucket, CT Cipha Sounds 100%
6 shows Bill Blumenreich Presents Marshall Brandon 99.00 - 349.00

10/31/21 Madison Square Garden Madison Cunningham
New York, NY
2 shows Live Nation

09/11-12 MGM Grand Garden Arena
Las Vegas, NV
3 shows Live Nation / Viva Tumusica 49.00-177.31

09/25/21 Footprint Center 12,141
Phoenix, AZ 96%
2 shows Live Nation 94.25 - 765.25

11/16/21 United Center
Chicago, IL
2 shows EMC Presents

10/29-31 MGM Grand Garden Arena
Las Vegas, NV
4 shows (In-House Promotion)

AT&T Stadium 40,900
Arlington, TX
Live Nation

59.00 - 156.00

08/25/21 Madison Square Garden 11,755
New York, NY 6% 34
2 shows Live Nation 99.00 - 770.00

10/02/21 Xcel Energy Center 12,068
Saint Paul, MN 97%
2 shows Live Nation 96.00 - 516.00

Highmark Stadium 42,013

Orchard Park, NY 100% 36
Live Nation 49.50 - 149.50

Cincinnati, OH

Live Nation

37,839
100% 3 '
59.50 - 179.50
10/30-31 Hollywood Bowl 16,960 3 8

Los Angeles, CA 100%

3 shows Live Nation 51.50 - 177.50
Dodger Stadium 44,193

Los Angeles, CA 100%

Live Nation 76.00 - 159.00

09/21-22 Utilita Arena Birmingham 11,331
Birmingham, UNITED KINGDOM 86%

3 shows Live Nation 60.00 - 160.00

09/21/21 American Airlines Center 10,641
Dallas, TX 94%
2 shows Live Nation 129.00 - 770.00

11/06/21 Climate Pledge Arena At Seattle Center
Seattle, WA
2 shows Live Nation 121.00 - 762.00

Fenway Park
Boston, MA
Live Nation

09/25/21 United Center
Chicago, IL
2 shows Live Nation 39.50 - 169.50

Great American Ball Park

30 | DECEMBER 13, 2021



2021

YEAR END | TOP 300 CONCERT GROSSES

e e e e

Citi Field Fall Out Boy

357

07/09/21 MGM Grand Garden Arena 13,526

New York, NY
Live Nation

Weezer
The Interrupters

Eden Park
Auckland, NEW ZEALAND
Eccles Entertainment

Jessb
Troy Kingi
Dave Dobbyn

08/14/21 TMobile Arena
Las Vegas, NV

2 shows Messina Touring Group / AEG Presents

MetLife Stadium
East Rutherford, NJ
Live Nation

Wrigley Field
Chicago, IL
Live Nation

Fall Out Boy
Weezer
The Interrupters

08/28/21 TD Garden
Boston, MA

2 shows Live Nation

10/01/21 Bridgestone Arena
Nashville, TN

2 shows (In-House Promotion) / Live Nation

10/3 Park Theater At Park MGM Las Vegas
Las Vegas, NV

3 shows Live Nation / MGM Resorts International

NRG Stadium @ NRG Park
Houston,
Live Nation

10/16-17 Park Theater At Park MGM Las Vegas
Las Vegas, NV

3 shows Live Nation / MGM Resorts International

Dodger Stadium
Los Angeles, CA
Live Nation

Fall Out Boy
Weezer
The Interrupters

10/2 Park Theater At Park MGM Las Vegas
Las Vegas, NV

Live Nation / MGM Resorts International

3 shows

Citizens Bank Park
Philadelphia, PA
Live Nation

Fall Out Boy
Weezer
The Interrupters

Fenway Park
Boston, MA
Live Nation

Fall Out Boy
Weezer
The Interrupters

08/07-08 Hard Rock Live
Hollywood, FL

3 shows (In-House Promotion)

Oracle Park Fall Out Boy
San Francisco, CA Weezer
Live Nation The Interrupters

10/28/21 State Farm Arena
Atlanta, GA

2 shows Live Nation

Allegiant Stadium
Las Vegas, NV
Live Nation

07/03/21 MGM Grand Garden Arena
Las Vegas, NV

2 shows Live Nation

08/07-08 Ruoff Music Center
Noblesville, IN

3 shows Live Nation

09/04-05 Gorge Amphitheatre
George, WA

3 shows Live Nation

T-Mobile Park
Seattle, WA
Live Nation

Fall Out Boy
Weezer
The Interrupters

29.50 - 179 50

48,159

100%
79.90 - 249.90

15 421
50.00 - 350 00

38 000
39.50 - 249 50

39,729
100%
26.50 - 196.50

10,054
95%
93.00 - 764.00

16,313
100%
39.50 - 169.50

4,935

100%

78.90 - 606.09
41,898

100%
29.50-219.50

4,876
100%
78.90 - 606.09

24.50 - 204.50

100%
24.50 - 230.00

6,515
100%
100.00 - 375.00

35,813

100%

39.50 - 244.50
15,573

100%

39.50 - 169.50

37,000
97%
39.50 - 249.50

69.00 - 499.00

24,884
93%
45.00 - 95.00

22,000
85%
49.50 - 115.00

100%
24.50 - 204.50

Sy
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Las Vegas, N! 100%
2 shows Live Nation 59.00 - 399.00

Citi Field 36,386

New York, NY 99% 68
Live Nation 44.50 - 174.50

o 69

Globe Life Field
Arlington, TX
Live Nation

Jamey Johnson
Yola 100%
29.75 - 149.00

Fenway Park Ashland Craft

Boston, MA
Live Nation 55.00 - 150.00

Fenway Park 30,000
Boston, MA 85%
Live Nation 39.50 - 249.50

Target Field Fall Out Boy
Minneapolis, MN Weezer 7 2
Live Nation The Interrupters 29.50 - 209.50
5,200
Las Vegas, NV 99% 7 3
2 shows Live Nation 99.50 - 550.00
09/01/21 Capital One Arena 7,749
Washington, DC 100%
Live Nation 93.50 - 764.50
37,492
Pittsburgh, PA Weezer 100%
Live Nation The Interrupters 29.50 - 199.50
09/25/21 AO Arena 12,046
Manchester, UNITED KINGDOM 87%
2 shows Live Nation 60.00 - 160.00 (£2,5¢ )
Alamodome 27,841
San Antonio, TX ’ ’
Los Angeles, CA
Live Nation .50 - 249,

Live Nation
Old Trafford Cricket Ground
Manchester, UNITED KINGDOM

07/04/21 Park Theater At Park MGM Las Vegas

2 shows

PNC Park At North Shore Fall Out Boy

100%
59.00 - 156.00

Banc Of California Stadium

11/13/21 Madison Square Garden
New York, NY

Live Nation

2 shows 95.00 - 155.00

08/11/21 Hersheypark Stadium
Hershey, PA

Live Nation

27,339

76%
2 shows 69.00 - 89.00

Petco Park Fall Out Boy
San Diego, CA Weezer

99%
Live Nation The Interrupters 25.50 - 200.50 82

10/06/21 Hollywood Bow! Liz Phair 17,103
Los Angeles, CA Cat Power 100%
49.50 - 270.00

34,171

2 shows Live Nation

08/28-29 Gorge Amphitheatre 22,000
George, WA 74%
3 shows Live Nation 66.66 - 75.00

10/23/21 Forum 12,621 85

Inglewood, CA 100%
2 shows Live Nation 29.50 - 299.50

10/03/21 Hard Rock Live
Hollywood, FL
2 shows Live Nation

Globe Life Field
Arlington, TX
Live Nation

Fall Out Boy
Weezer
The Interrupters

07/10/21 Park Theater At Park MGM Las Vegas
Las Vegas, NV

Live Nation

2 shows 99.50 - 550.00
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10/22-24

4 shows

08/14/21

2 shows

07/31/21

2 shows

08/28/21

2 shows

10/02/21

2 shows

09/28/21

2 shows

09/03/21

2 shows

08/07/21

2 shows

Citizens Bank Park
Philadelphia, PA
Live Nation

39 140
39.50 - 175 50

15 240 90

Coliseo de Puerto Rico
Juan, PR

Jose Dueno Entertainment 16.00 - 200 00

Park Theater At Park MGM Las Vegas
Las Vegas, NV

MGM Resorts International / Live Nation 99.50 - 550.00

Park Theater At Park MGM Las Vegas
Las Vegas, NV 99%
Live Nation 99.50 - 550.00

Truist Park Fall Out Boy 32,126 9 3

5,202

Atlanta, GA Weezer 100%
Live Nation The Interrupters 29.50 - 199.50

08/13-14

3 shows

11/12/21

2 shows

Park Theater At Park MGM Las Vegas
Las Vegas, NV
MGM Resorts International / Live Nation

5,176
100%
99.50 - 550.00

94

5,158
100%
99.50 - 550.00

Park Theater At Park MGM Las Vegas
Las Vegas, NV
MGM Resorts International

First Direct Arena 10 440
Leeds, UNITED KINGDOM

Live Nation

P

60.00 - 160 00

08/06-07

3 shows

10/01/21

2 shows

Comerica Park 32 552
Detroit, MI

Live Nation

Fall Out Boy
Weezer
The Interrupters

97

29.50 - 199 50

Nationals Park
Washington, DC
Live Nation

Fall Out Boy
Weezer
The Interrupters

34,851

100%

29.50 - 199.50
Xfinity Center

Mansfield, MA
Live Nation

19,639

89%

39.00 - 165.00
The Theater At MGM National Harbor

Oxon Hill, MD
MGM Resorts International

2,722
100%
195.00 - 550.00

100

08/14/21

2 shows

10/02-03

3 shows

Tacoma Dome 21 469
Tacoma, WA

Live Nation 39.50 - 159 50

Enterpnse Center 17,171
St. Louis, M 100%
Live Nation 39.50 - 159.50

Wrigley Field
Chicago, IL
Live Nation

28,959
81%
39.50 - 249.50

The Colosseum At Caesars Palace
Las Vegas, NV

Caesars Entertainment / Live Nation 133.00 - 693.00

Alistate Arena
Rosemont, IL
Vivatumusica

13,556
100%

49.00 - 159.00 115

4,205
£ 116

133.00 - 693.00
34 516 1 17

The Colosseum At Caesars Palace
Las Vegas, NV
Caesars Entertainment / Live Nation

Fenway Park
Boston, MA

Live Nation 29.95- 499 95

Alistate Arena
Rosemont, IL
Live Nation

11 601

39.95- 499 95 118

= 119

Rock The South Field
Cullman, AL
(In-House Promotion) / Premier Productions

Miranda Lambert
The Marshall Tucker Band
Nelly

79.99 - 680 99

Toyota Arena
ntario, CA

Bobby Dee Presents / Music VIP Entertainment 49.00 - 299.00

Wrigley Field
Chicago, IL

39,587

Live Nation

Hersheypark Stadium
Hershey, PA
Live Nation

10/04/21

2 shows

M&S Bank Arena Liverpool
Liverpool, UNITED KINGDOM
Live Nation

Minute Maid Park
Houston, TX
Live Nation

Fall Out Boy 36,787
Weezer

86%
The Interrupters 29.50 - 199.50

10/30-31 Coliseo de Puerto Rico
Juan, PR

3 shows Move Concerts

Wrigley Field
Chicago, IL
Live Nation

10/23/21

2 shows

07/30-31

3 shows

07/23-24

3 shows

08/14/21

2 shows

08/07/21

2 shows

FTX Arena
Miami, FL
Live Nation

12,645
93%
39.95 - 499.95

09/03/21 Northwell Health At Jones Beach Theater
Wantagh, NY

2 shows Live Nation

The Colosseum At Caesars Palace 4 260
Las Vegas, NV

Caesars Entertainment / Live Nation

13300-663.00 104

= 105

The Colosseum At Caesars Palace
Las Vegas, NV

Caesars Entertainment / Live Nation 133.00 - 693 00

09/16/21 MGM Grand Garden Arena
Las Vegas, NV

2 shows Live Nation

TIAA Bank Field
Jacksonville, FL
Live Nation

Fenway Park 33 619
Boston, MA

Live Nation 20.00- 499 50

106
e

Dick's Sporting Goods Park
Commerce City, CO
Live Nation

Fall Out Boy
Weezer
The Interrupters

Ruoff Music Center
Noblesville, IN
Live Nation

24,754
83%

3 108

£ 109
110

Huntington Bank Pavilion @ Northerly Island
Chicago, IL

Live Nation 49.50 - 115.00

Capital One Arena 18 903
Washington, DC

Live Nation 39.50 - 169 50

Hard Rock Live at Etess Arena
lantic City, NJ
Live Nation

09/12/21

2 shows

10/09/21 Fiddler's Green Amphitheatre
Englewood, CO

2 shows AEG Presents

Sky Stadium
Wellington, NEW ZEALAND
Eccles Entertainment

Lucas Oil Stadium
Indianapolis, IN
Live Nation

FLA Live Arena
Sunrise, FL
Live Nation

69%
34.50 - 494.50

Fall Out Boy
Weezer
The Interrupters

76.00 - 179.00

Ashland Craft 13 789

59.50 - 141 50 125

% 12
25.00 - 299.00 6
30 103
26.76 - 196 76 127
4,716
- 128
% 129

Fall Out Boy
Weezer
The Interrupters

49.50 - 115.00

Jessb
Dave Dobbyn
Drax Project

32,717
91%
59.90 - 119.90

o

39.50 - 169.50

32
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Toyota Center 1 500
Houston, TX

Gelb Productions 80.00 - 360 00

Wells Fargo Center
Philadelphia, PA 100%
Live Nation 39.50 - 169.50

Fiserv Forum 16,881
Milwaukee, WI 100%
Live Nation 39.50 - 169.50

TD Garden
Boston, MA
Live Nation

18,995

09/11/21 FivePoint Amphitheatre
Irvine, CA 93%

2 shows Live Nation 65.00 - 115.00

Madison Square Garden
New York, NY
MSG Entertainment 65.50 - 169.50

10/17/21 Chase Center
San Francisco, CA 100%
2 shows Another Planet Entertainment 55.00 - 95.00

Golden 1 Center 16,745
Sacramento, CA

11,600

100%
Live Nation 39.50 - 169.50

Hersheypark Stadium 25, 000
Hershey, PA

Live Nation 39.50 - 249 50

Little Caesars Arena 18 204
Detroit, MI

Live Nation / 313 Presents 142

39.50 - 159 50

07/03-04 The Wharf Amphitheater 9 789
Orange Beach, AL

Red Mountain Entertainment

Flatland Cavalry

143

s |
144
e s

3 shows 16.00 - 106 00

09/18/21 Fiddler's Green Amphitheatre Ashland Craft 16 466
Englewood, CO

AEG Presents 45.50 - 180 00

2 shows
SAP Center At San Jose
San Jose, CA

Live Nation .50 - 169.

Xcel Energy Center
Saint Paul, MN
Live Nation 39.50 - 159.50

PNC Arena 18,616
Raleigh, NC

100%
Live Nation 39.50 - 159.50
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Nationwide Arena 17 766
Columbus, OH
29.00 - 169 00

Messina Touring Group / AEG Presents
9 079
2 shows 95.25 - 246 25 156
Dallas, TX

12 542
(In-House Promotion) / Gelb Productions 86.00 - 366 00 15 7

PPG Paints Arena
Pittsburgh, PA
Live Nation

AT&T Center
San Antonio, TX
Live Nation

Bridgestone Arena
Nashville, TN
Beaver Productions 55.00 - 295.00

Moda Center 17,890
Portland, OR 100%
Live Nation 39.50 - 159.50

Claudelands Oval Paige

10/23/21 Mohegan Sun Arena
Uncasville, CT

(In-House Promotion) / Live Nation

American Airlines Center

Hamilton, NEW ZEALAND Mitch James
Eccles Entertainment Drax Project

Banc Of California Stadium
Los Angeles, CA
Live Nation

Killswitch Engage
The Fever 333
Code Orange

29.50 - 109 50 163
2, 769
195.00 - 550 oo 164
33 803
24.50 - 230 00 165
11, 125
2 shows 32.00- 216 oo 166
23,610
Los Angeles, CA 73%
Live Nation

39.50 - 499.50
10/01/21 Utilita Arena
Newcastle upon Tyne, UNITED KINGDOM
2 shows Live Nation 60.00 - 160.00

07/10/21 Toyota Arena 7,563
Ontario, CA 100%
Bobby Dee Presents 59.00 - 499.00

10/10/21 The Theater At MGM National Harbor
Oxon Hill, MD

2 shows MGM Resorts International

Hard Rock Stadium
Miami Gardens, FL
Live Nation

Fall Out Boy
Weezer
The Interrupters

Honda Center
Anaheim, CA
Live Nation

09/05/21 Leonardo Aguilar

Banc Of California Stadium

2 shows

Dickies Arena
Fort Worth, TX 100%
Beaver Productions 65.00 - 350.00

Golden 1 Center 11,819
Sacramento, CA 96%
Live Nation 126.00 - 767.00

Bridgestone Arena 18,343
Nashville, TN

11,370

98%
(In-House Promotion) / Live Nation 69.50 - 219.50

Rocket Mortgage FieldHouse 17 786
Cleveland, OH

Live Nation 39.50 - 159 50

American Airlines Center
Dallas,
Live Nation

09/18/21 Saratoga Performing Arts Center 25,046
Saratoga Springs, NY 70%

2 shows Live Nation 49.50 - 115.00

Oakland Arena 1 5 4

Oakland, CA

(In-House Promotion) 75.00 - 325.00

Kidd Brewer Stadium
Boone, NC 100%
Live Nation 33.33 - 250.00

Allstate Arena 12,851
Rosemont, IL 90%
Gelb Productions 80.00 - 370.00

Gila River Arena 16,846
Glendale, AZ 100%
Live Nation 39.50 - 159.50

Amalie Arena 18,183
Tampa, FL 100%
(In-House Promotion) / Live Nation 39.50 - 169.50

Hollywood Bowl
Los Angeles, CA %
Live Nation 293.95 - 499.95

Amalie Arena
Tampa, FL
(In-House Promotion) / AEG Presents 55.25-391.25

FTX Arena
Miami, FL
Cardenas Marketing Network

Drew Parker 34,163

41.00-1,001.50
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11/05/21

2 shows

07/17/21

2 shows

07/17-18

3 shows

07/31/21

2 shows

09/11/21

2 shows

09/11/21

2 shows

10/08/21

2 shows

08/05/21

2 shows

08/01/21

2 shows

07/

3 shows

Umted Center
Chicago, IL
Live Nation

Ray Fulcher 18 620

s V77
T s wm)

= 178

The Colosseum At Caesars Palace
Las Vegas, NV

Caesars Entertainment / Live Nation 133.00 - 693 00

T e sim| [Giont
179

Red Rocks Amphitheatre
Morrison, CO
(In-House Promotion)

9,525
91%
74.99 - 80.00

Greater Gulf State Fairgrounds
Mobile, AL
(In-House Promotion) / Premier Productions

Ernest
Ashland Craft

Morray
Inglewood, CA Druski

Live Nation

iTHINK Financial Amphitheatre
West Palm Beach, FL
Live Nation

18639
49.50 - 11500

PNC Arena
Raleigh, NC
Live Nation

Drew Parker 18,713

100%
21.00-81.00
Hersheypark Stadium

Hershey, PA
Live Nation

29,450

86%
37.00-177.50
Golden 1 Center

Sacramento, CA
Gelb Productions

12,569

84%

67.15 - 359.00
The Colosseum At Caesars Palace

Vegas, NV
Caesars Entertainment / Live Nation

4,169
88%
99.00 - 500.00

Scotiabank Arena
Toronto, ON, CANADA

Live Nation 39.95 - 499.95

Radio City Music Hall
New York, NY
Live Nation

5211
100%
85.00 - 750.00

188

Ameris Bank Amphitheatre
Alpharetta, GA
Live Nation

12,962
100%
45.00 - 95.00

Amway Center 16,898
Orlando, FL

100%
Live Nation 39.50 - 159.50

Bank of NH Pavilion
Gilford, NH
Live Nation

Nikki Lane 8,252
100%

39.75-99.75

The 02 - London
London, UNITED KINGDOM
M

15,681
79%
29.50 - 225.00

Hard Rock Live
Hollywood, FL

00%
(In-House Promotion) 99.00 - 499.00

08/21/21

2 shows

07/03/21

2 shows

11/09/21

2 shows

11/05-06

3 shows

Ball Arena
Denver, CO
Live Nation

17,347

100%

39.50 - 159.50
Madison Square Garden

New York, NY
Cardenas Marketing Network

08/07/21

2 shows

Rupp Arena
Lexington, KY

Messina Touring Group / AEG Presents 29.00 - 169.00

17,530
98%
55.50 - 145.50

Smoothie King Center
New Orleans, LA
Live Nation

Ball Arena
Denver, CO
Messina Touring Group / AEG Presents

16,478
100%
29.50 - 169.50

07/24-25

6 shows

10/02/21

2 shows

Barclays Center 13 643

Brooklyn, NY

Live Nation 49.50 - 245 50 199

Comerica Park 21 000
Detroit, Ml 2 oo
Live Nation 39.50 - 249 50

16 41 4
Commerce City, CO 2 01
Live Nation 39.50 - 249 50

Forum
Inglewood, CA
Cardenas Marketing Network

21 Savage
Morray

Dick's Sporting Goods Park

Park Theater At Park MGM Las Vegas
Las Vegas, NV

Live Nation 79.95 - 500.00

0OVO Hydro The SSE Hydro
Glasgow, UNITED KINGDOM
Live Nation 60.00 - 725.00

Madison Square Garden 13 701
FEF 205
39.95 - 499 95

Live Nation
22 281
45.50 - 106 00 206
13 835 7
29.95 - 499 95 20
i 652 208

American Family Insurance Amphitheater
Milwaukee, WI
FPC Live

Northwell Health At Jones Beach Theater
Wantagh, NY
Live Nation

Bridgestone Arena
Nashville, TN

Outback Presents 39.50 - 129 50

Hagley Park
Christchurch, NEW ZEALAND
Eccles Entertainment

Dave Dobbyn
Drax Project

Mohegan Sun Arena
Uncasville, CT

(In-House Promotion) 88.00 - 117.00

Zappos Theater At Planet Hollywood
Las Vegas, NV 92%

Caesars Entertainment / Live Nation 40.00 - 226.00 211

Toyota Center Morray
Houston, TX
Live Nation

4,723

79.50 - 225.50

11 880
39.50 - 249 50 213
Omaha, NE

11, 175
Live Nation 124.25 - 765 25 214

Sistrunk Farms 24 627
Opelika, AL 215
59.75 - 149 00

(In-House Promotion) / Premier Productions
# 216

American Airlines Center
Dallas, TX
Live Nation

CHI Health Center Omaha

DTE Energy Music Theatre Kendell Marvel
Clarkston, Ml

Live Nation 39.75-99.75

Toyota Center 11, 000
Houston, TX

Beaver Productions

65.00 - 35000 21 7

% 218

Borgata Hotel, Casino & Spa / Event Ctr.
Aantic City, NJ
Live Nation

90%
79.00 - 375.00

Mohegan Sun Arena
Uncasville, CT
(In-House Promotion)

PNC Arena
Raleigh, NC
Live Nation

39.50 - 249.50

34
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MGM Grand Garden Arena 13 413 221

Las Vegas, N!

Live Nation 39.50 - 169 50

MGM Grand Garden Arena
Las Vegas, NV

Live Nation 32.29- 499 95 222

PPG Paints Arena 16 866 223

12 428

Pittsburgh, PA

Messina Touring Group / AEG Presents 29.00 - 169 00

YEAR END | TOP 300 CONCERT GROSSES
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09/17/21 Firstbank Amphllheater 7 338
Franklin, TN

Live Nation 29.95- 499 95

2 shows

Scotiabank Saddledome
Calgary, AB, CANADA

100%
Messina Touring Group / AEG Presents 49.00 - 169.00

ooz TedesiTucstma 1w i
245

10/01-02,05  Beacon Theatre
10/06,08-09  New York, NY
7 shows Live Nation

2 721
29.50- 129 50

Footprint Center
Phoenix, AZ 97%
Live Nation 39.50 - 249.50

Hersheypark Stadium
Hershey, PA
Live Nation

Xfinity Center
Mansfield, MA
Live Nation 49.50 - 115.00

Gas South Arena 9,600
Duluth, GA
Beaver Productions

12,971

93%
65.00 - 350.00

Rogers Arena
Vancouver, BC, CANADA

Messina Touring Group / AEG Presents

17,056

100%
41.50-171.50

& 229

230
231

Pechanga Arena San Diego
San Diego, CA

Live Nation 39.50 - 149 50

Hollywood Bow! KT Tunstall
Los Angeles, CA

Live Nation

16,299
100%
29.50 - 350.00

Mapfre Stadium 19, 041
Columbus, OH

Live Nation

Fall Out Boy
Weezer
The Interrupters

34.50 - 16450

Smoothie King Center

New Orleans, LA
Beaver Productions 56.00 - 295.00

Rocket Mortgage FieldHouse
Cleveland, OH
(In-House Promotion) / Holden Productions

Missoula, MT 86%
25.00 - 500.00
" 293

Gelb Productions 68.00 - 355 00 235

Live Nation 39.50 - 249.50
Hard Rock Live 6 733
125.00 - 375 00 236

Grizzly Stadium 18,000
16,359
£ 234
Fiserv Forum
Milwaukee, WI
Hollywood, FL
(In-House Promotion)
. 647 23 7

10/20/21 Matthew Knight Arena

Eugene, OR
Live Nation

2 shows 65.00 - 95 00

Virtual World
Online, WWW
Fullsteam Agency

150 000

30.18 - 13158 238
= 239

241

Climate Pledge Arena At Seattle Center
Seattle, WA

Messina Touring Group / AEG Presents 34.00 - 174 00

Wells Fargo Center

Philadelphia, PA

Messina Touring Group / AEG Presents
American Airlines Center

Dallas, TX

Live Nation

Dos Equis Pavilion
Dallas,

Live Nation 29.95-499.95

29.00 - 169.00

29.50-135.50

| oosz1
242

Rocket Mortgage FieldHouse
Cleveland, OH
Messina Touring Group / AEG Presents 29.00 - 169.00

AT&T Center

San Antonio, TX

Live Nation

Chicago, IL

Live Nation .50 - 220.

Chukchansi Park

Fresno, CA
Music VIP Entertainment

09/02-03 Hard Rock Live
Hollywood, FL
3 shows (In-House Promotion)

00%
Denver Coliseum

Denver, CO
Music VIP Entertainment 137.10

Moda Center 11,739
Portland, OR K
Gelb Productions

39.95 - 499.95

United Center Leonardo Aguilar

8%
80.00 - 355.00

08/06/21 Constellation Brands - Marvin Sands PAC (CMAC)

Canandaigua, NY

Hailey Whitters

2 shows Brooklyn Made Presents .00 - 95.
Chase Center

San Francisco, CA
Another Planet Entertainment

Saratoga Performing Arts Center

Toyota Center

Houston, TX

Saratoga Springs, NY

Live Nation 41.50 - 167.50

Live Nation

Amway Center 13,505
Orlando, FL 100%
Live Nation 39.95 - 499.95

Schottenstein Center 10 540
Columbus, OH 258
39.50 - 249 50

Live Nation
12728
39.95 - 39995 259
19796
39.75 - 9975 260
B 267

Madison Square Garden
New York, NY
Live Nation

Xfinity Center
Mansfield, MA
Live Nation

Caylee Hammack

Toyota Center
Houston, TX
(In-House Promotion) / AEG Presents

DC Young Fly
Karlous Miller

Kountry Wayne 59.00 - 250 00

American Airlines Center
Dallas,
Live Nation
19,124
94%

lan
109.90

= 264

Tomoana Showgrounds - Hawke’s Bay
Hastings, NEW ZEALAND
Eccles Entertainment

Shapeshifter

PNC Bank Arts Center
Holmdel, NJ

Live Nation 29.95 - 499.95

88%
DECEMBER 13,2021 | 35



2021 YEAR END | TOP 300 CONCERT GROSSES

————

SaskTel Centre
Saskatoon, SK, CANADA
Messina Touring Group / AEG Presents

14 273

39.00- 172 00

Forum
Inglewood, CA
Live Nation

Moda Center
Portland, OR
Live Nation

Xcel Energy Center
Saint Paul, MN
Live Nation

09/01/21 Shoreline Amphitheatre 12,000
Mountain View, CA 63%
2 shows Live Nation / Another Planet Entertainment 85.00

& 270

KeyBank Center
Buffalo, NY

Messina Touring Group / AEG Presents 29.00 - 169 00

Oakland Arena
Oakland, CA
Live Nation

Morray 13 505

Druski

98.75 - 21900 2 7 1

12541
29.50 - 13550 27 2
= 273

MGM Grand Garden Arena
Las Vegas, NV
Live Nation

Morray

Madison Square Garden
New York, NY

Live Nation 50.00 - 119 00

SAP Center At San Jose
San Jose, CA

Live Nation 39.50 - 249 50 2 7 4

Barclays Center i 12 800

Brooklyn, NY 2 ' 5
67.00 - 207 00

Cardenas Marketing Network
11,457
£ 276

59.50 - 125.00
8,677

10 438

Honda Center
Anaheim, CA
Beaver Productions

Red Rocks Amphitheatre
Morrison, CO 100%

Live Nation 29.95-499.95

Dickies Arena 10,778
Fort Worth, TX
Beaver Productions

100%
59.50 - 125.00

.Y J.7. Y.L L J. N
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08/25/21 Bank of NH Pavilion 8 155 279

Gilford,
Live Natlon

45.50 - 11500

2 shows
SAP Center At San Jose
San Jose, CA

95%
Live Nation 39.95 - 499.95

03/21/21 Spark Arena 9,910
Auckland, NEW ZEALAND
Live Nation

12,561

68%
2 shows 110.00 - 250.00

T-Mobile Arena
Las Vegas, NV
Live Nation

Russian Circles

Alistate Arena
Rosemont, IL
Cardenas Marketing Network

12,069
100%
59.00 - 189.00

Northwell Health At Jones Beach Theater
Wantagh, NY
Live Nation

14,016
92%
85.00 - 115.00

UTEP Don Haskins Center 8,853
El Paso, TX

100%
Live Nation 39.95-499.95

The 02 - London 15,165
London, UNITED KINGDOM 100%
Cokobar.Com 20.00- 115.00

Bridgestone Arena 11,323
Nashville, TN

100%
Beaver Productions 59.50 - 125.00

10/03/21 Golden 1 Center
Sacramento, CA

ICON Concerts

Joey Guila 12,226

90%
2 shows 49.50 - 74.50

Treasure Island Amphitheater
Welch, MN
(In-House Promotion)

16,035

100%

47.00 - 189.00
PNC Music Pavilion

Charlotte, NC
Live Nation

18,397
99%
41.50 - 167.50

MidFlorida Credit Union Amphitheatre

Tampa, FL 95%
Live Nation 29.95 - 499.95
Prudential Center 11,232
Newark, NJ 92%
Live Nation 39.95 - 499.95
Holmdel, NJ

Live Nation 49.50 - 115 00

Xfinity Theatre 23 937
Hartford, CT
40.50 - 166 50

Live Nation
State Farm Arena Jeezy 11 637
Atlanta, GA Gucci Mane 2 9 5

17,680

PNC Bank Arts Center 17, 040

We Are Live

2 Chainz 50.00 - 195 00

10/01/21 Runaway June 7,800
82%

89.25

Hayden Homes Amphitheater
, OR

2 shows Live Nation

PNC Bank Arts Center
Holmdel, NJ

Live Nation -
Golden 1 Center

Sacramento, CA
Live Nation

Alistate Arena
Rosemont, IL
Cardenas Marketing Network 29.00 - 1,000.00

Royal Farms Arena
Baltimore, MD
Live Nation

Caylee Hammack

39.50 - 249.50




Tickets Club Location Gross Tickets Club Location Gross

75,112 The Wilbur Boston, MA $4,061,124 14,960 7th St Entry Minneapolis, MN $252,706
66,430 House Of Blues Boston Boston, MA $2,259,239 14,955 Marathon Music Works Nashville, TN $637,246
65,705 Big Night Live Boston, MA $2,598,772 14,064 Wonder Ballroom Portland, OR $390,897
48,916 The Paramount Huntington, NY $2,609,868 13,998 Turf Club Saint Paul, MN $259,657
47,203 First Avenue Minneapolis, MN $1,371,131 13,936 Knitting Factory Brooklyn Brooklyn, NY $232,513
45,613 The Sylvee Madison, WI $1,866,229 13,147 Brighton Music Hall Boston, MA $265,647
40,572 Billy Bob’s Texas Fort Worth, TX $1,584,849 13,113 The Loft @ City Winery New York, NY $383,319
40,477 The Marquee Tempe, AZ $1,365,321 13,072 Sound Board @ MotorCity Casino Detroit, MI $519,889
35,970 State Theatre Portland, ME $1,438,604 13,047 Knitting Factory Concert House  Spokane, WA $416,451
35,731 Thalia Hall Chicago, IL $1,121,206 13,033 The Ludlow Garage Cincinnati, OH $479,552
33,143 Tele Club Yekaterinburg, RUSSIA $830,542 12,995 Brooklyn Made Brooklyn, NY $534,197
33,138 Roseland Theater Portland, OR $1,114,836 12,639 SWG3 Glasgow, UNITED KINGDOM ~ $335,352
32,262 The Neptune Seattle, WA $983,453 12,479 Schubas Tavern Chicago, IL $200,147
32,011 City Winery NYC New York, NY $1,534,444 12,196 Shrine at Foxwoods Mashantucket, CT $497,869
31,426 The Intersection - Showroom  Grand Rapids, Ml $863,872 12,039 City Winery Washington DC Washington, DC $496,760
29,829 Stubb’s Bar-B-Q Austin, TX $1,201,190 12,005 The Van Buren Phoenix, AZ $400,053
29,734 Rialto Theatre Tucson, AZ $1,108,060 11,864 The Wilma Missoula, MT $337,361
29,603 The Orange Peel Asheville, NC $766,716 11,631 Park West Chicago, IL $373,319
29,527 McMenamins Crystal Ballroom  Portland, OR $998,149 11,543 The District Sioux Falls, SD $397,001
28,878 Hampton Beach Casino Ballroom Hampton Beach, NH $2,026,808 11,436 The Intersection - Elevation Grand Rapids, M| $244,447
28,065 The Cotillion Ballroom Wichita, KS $954,586 11,279  Slowdown Omaha, NE $271,083
26,858 City Winery Nashville Nashville, TN $1,005,516 11,243 Majestic Theatre Madison, WI $245,552
26,805 Vic Theatre Chicago, IL $933,432 11,218 Sleeping Village Chicago, IL $216,067
26,515 Annex Indianapolis, IN $603,682 10,478 The ELM Bozeman, MT $298,643
26,424 City Winery Atlanta Atlanta, GA $1,308,857 10,004 Meow Wolf Santa Fe, NM $220,106
25,513 Palace Theatre St. Paul, MN $842,509 9,864 South Side Ballroom Dallas, TX $375,982
25,063 The Birchmere Alexandria, VA $1,518,378 9,856 Mémoire At Encore Boston Harbor Boston, MA $455,202
24,482 Center Stage / MGM Northfield Nortnfield, OH $1,586,089 9,743 013 Tilburg, NETHERLANDS ~ $256,026
24,192 City National Grove Of Anaheim Anaheim, CA $1,374,557 9,722 South Side Music Hall Dallas, TX $195,690
23,779  White 0ak Music Hall Houston, TX $670,491 9,317 Victoria Warehouse Manchester, UNITED KINGDOM  $344,439
21,019 Bilheimer Capitol Theatre Clearwater, FL $1,319,329 9,270 Daryl’s House Pawling, NY $309,042
20,540 College Street Music Hall New Haven, CT $785,986 9,270 Showbox SoDo Seattle, WA $295,795
20,375 Paradise Rock Club Boston, MA $581,987 9,018 Brooklyn Steel Brooklyn, NY $411,721
20,347 City Winery Chicago Chicago, IL $943,390 8,672 Manchester Music Hall Lexington, KY $195,518
20,155 Cain’s Ballroom Tulsa, OK $586,445 8,455 Narrows Center For The Arts Fall River, MA $329,177
19,222 Knitting Factory Concert House  Boise, ID $592,165 8,370 9:30 Club Washington, DC $261,567
18,920 The Independent San Francisco, CA $460,534 8,186 Ancienne Belgique Brussels, BELGIUM $271,797
18,886 Fine Line Music Cafe Minneapolis, MN $386,745 7,540 The Midway San Francisco, CA $405,058
18,602 Brooklyn Bowl Brooklyn, NY $374,645 7,263 Victoria Hall Stoke-On-Trent, UNITED KINGDOM $327,900
18,463 02 Academy Glasgow Glasgow, UNITED KINGDOM  $662,760 7,194  Mcmenamins Sp. Ballrm/Elk Temple Tacoma, WA $208,225
17,552 Terminal 5 New York, NY $683,223 7,164 02 Academy Leeds Leeds, UNITED KINGDOM ~ $365,112
17,316 The Grand Boston, MA $648,664 6,890 Jannus Live Saint Petersburg, FL $244,511
17,275 Hard Rock Cafe / Hard Rock Live Orlando, FL $974,188 6,751 Fillmore Charlotte Charlotte, NC $239,993
17,114 The Palladium Worcester, MA $698,620 6,704 20 Monroe Live Grand Rapids, M $286,957
16,685 Riviera Theatre Chicago, IL $546,643 6,600 Shed At Smoky Mt. Harley Davidson ~ Maryville, TN $226,415
16,659 Newport Music Hall Columbus, OH $443,122 6,566 Theater at Virgin Hotels Las Vegas Las Vegas, NV $1,510,194
16,004 Forum Melbourne Melbourne, AUSTRALIA ~ $673,153 6,462 Volkshaus Zurich, SWITZERLAND $518,325
15,698 El Corazon Seattle, WA $344,388 6,329 Emo’s Austin, TX $214,503
15,047 Club LA Destin, FL $406,961 6,063 Bath Forum Bath, UNITED KINGDOM ~ $372,291
15,032 Hi-Fi Indianapolis, IN $239,345 6,062 A & R Music Bar Columbus, OH $111,694

All figures are for tickets sold worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 11/19/20 to 11/17/21.
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6,050 191 Toole Tucson, AZ $123,957
6,017 City Winery Philadelphia Philadelphia, PA $292,746
6,000 Echostage Washington, DC $330,000

5,885 Manchester Academy Manchester, UNITED KINGDOM  $235,079

5,777 Rock City
5,751 King Tut’s Wah Wah
5,746 Doornroosje

Nottingham, UNITED KINGDOM  $194,435
Hut  Glasgow, UNITED KINGDOM  $83,706
Nijmegen, NETHERLANDS ~ $166,830

5,715 The Windjammer Isle of Palms, SC $238,068
5,636 The Chelsea at the Cosmopolitan Las Vegas, NV $255,661
5,436 Engine Shed Lincoln, UNITED KINGDOM  $224,166
5,428 Wave Wichita, KS $258,207
5,403 The Blue Note Columbia, MO $123,189
5,368 Wendell's Dippin Branch Anderson, SC $216,600
5,351 The Ritz Raleigh, NC $178,661
5,294  Franklin Music Hall Philadelphia, PA $156,595
5,291 The Signal Chattanooga, TN $164,859
5,178 House Of Blues Houston, TX $158,297
5,066 Starlite Marbella, SPAIN $327,358

5,053 The Queens Hall

Edinburgh, UNITED KINGDOM ~ $191,823

5,000 Brooklyn Mirage / Avant Gardner  Brooklyn, NY $345,950
4993 Grinder’s Kansas City, MO $220,721
4,943 Musikfest Cafe / ArtsQuest Ctr.  Bethiehem, PA $185,626
4,899 House Of Blues North Myrtle Beach, SC $237,209
4,852 Bimbo’s 365 Club San Francisco, CA $176,139
4,803 The Tivoli Brisbane, AUSTRALIA $214,713
4,760 Myth Live Saint Paul, MN $185,095
4,745 The New Parish Oakland, CA $104,092
4,682 The Eastern Atlanta, GA $159,138
4,669 Metro/ Smart Bar Chicago, IL $135,167
4,648 The Nick Rayns LCR Norwich, UNITED KINGDOM ~ $156,443
4,578 Cowhoys Dancehall San Antonio, TX $257,695
4,286 Brooklyn Bowl Nashville Nashville, TN $142,260
4,279 Echoplex Los Angeles, CA $101,509
4,160 Ace Of Spades Sacramento, CA $136,770

4,143 02 Academy Sheffield Sheffield, UNITED KINGDOM ~ $116,958

4,135 High Noon Saloon Madison, W $73,980
4,088 Gruene Hall New Braunfels, TX $119,505
4,065 Heaven At The Masquerade Atlanta, GA $112,112
4,050 Summit Denver, CO $116,960
4,047 The Fillmore Detroit Detroit, MI $136,360
4,046 The Tabernacle Atlanta, GA $169,738
3,978 The Mesa Theater Grand Junction, CO $130,300
3,935 The Funhouse Seattle, WA $45,849
3,917 Diamond Ballroom Oklahoma City, OK $163,153
3,891 Powerstation Auckland, NEW ZEALAND $162,568
3,890 Cooper’s BBQ Christoval, TX $152,847
3,866 The Backyard Waco, TX $89,420
3,864 House Of Blues Las Vegas, NV $120,239
3,840 The Vanguard Orlando, FL $110,823
3,827 House Of Blues Cleveland, OH $118,207

Tickets

3,819
3,761
3,743
3,711
3,587
3,565
3,564
3,549
3,453
3,446
3,400
3,371
3,357
3,352
3,305
3,245
3,240
3,234
3,039
3,038
3,019
3,015
3,013
2,898
2,897
2,895
2,871
2,844
2,804
2,772
2,766
2,762
2,761
2,759
2,746
2,737
2,727
2,694
2,693
2,690
2,655
2,650
2,644
2,628
2,594
2,583
2,533
2,498
2,482
2,430

Club Location

Falcon Club Minsk, BELARUS
The Intersection - The Stache Grand Rapids, Ml
Fillmore New Orleans New Orleans, LA
The Garage (Attic Bar) Glasgow, UNITED KINGDOM
Union Stage Washington, DC
Arvest Bank Th. At The Midland ~ Kansas Gity, MO
Tivoli De Helling Utrecht, NETHERLANDS
Twisted J Live Stephenville, TX
The Warehouse Athens, GA
Harlow’s Nightclub Sacramento, CA
The Great Hall At Avant Gardner Brooklyn, NY

The Pub Station Ballroom Billings, MT
Crofoot Ballroom Pontiac, M
Baltimore SoundStage Baltimore, MD
Legacy Hall Plano, TX

The Town Ballroom Buffalo, NY
Melkweg Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS
Union Transfer Philadelphia, PA
Hurricane Harry’s College Station, TX
Soul Kitchen Mobile, AL

Het Depot Leuven, BELGIUM
The Basement Columbus, OH
Buffalo Run Casino Hotel Miami, OK
Riverfront Live Cincinnati, OH
Clayton’s Resort Beach Bar & Grill S. Padre Island, TX
Live! Casino And Hotel Hanover, MD
Bottle & Cork Dewey Beach, DE
House Of Blues San Diego, CA

Val Air Ballroom West Des Moines, 1A
B Chord Brewing Company Round Hill, VA
Toyota Oakdale Theatre Wallingford, CT
Cat’s Cradle Carrboro, NC

The Waiting Room Omaha, NE
Sunshine Theatre Albuguerque, NM
Aggie Theatre Fort Collins, CO
House Of Blues Lake Buena Vista, FL
Springdale Civic Center Springdale, AR
Knuckleheads Kansas City, MO
Jammin’ Java Vienna, VA
Hedon Zwolle, NETHERLANDS
Oran Mor Glasgow, UNITED KINGDOM
George’s Majestic Lounge Fayetteville, AR
Salvage Station Asheville, NC
York Barbican York, UNITED KINGDOM
The Commonwealth Room Salt Lake City, UT
Tipitina’s New Orleans, LA
Rickshaw Stop San Francisco, CA
House Of Blues Chicago, IL
Rick’s Cafe Starkville, MS

Cervantes Masterpiece Ballroom Denver, CO

Gross

$132,091
$64,982
$163,619
$79,805
$75,788
$142,643
$143,101
$68,538
$87,600
$75,586
$216,575
$106,229
$89,751
$87,734
$151,176
$108,543
$68,974
$91,430
$65,275
$104,248
$125,482
$47,334
$79,018
$110,288
$160,475
$209,667
$106,654
$88,757
$93,988
$108,404
$142,483
$80,082
$65,832
$92,040
$67,366
$77,040
$216,490
$140,930
$49,606
$70,153
$53,413
$43,369
$72,715
$159,569
$72,186
$114,546
$46,604
$83,735
$35,406
$64,933
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Tickets

185,821
183,103
162,798
131,974
107,943
104,150
93,059
92,495
91,842
83,252
81,075
76,159
73,249
72,204
68,796
67,981
67,101
58,879
58,862
52,358
49,729
49,010
48,627
48,183
47,947
47,080
44,056
44,044
43,508
42,538
41,122
40,598
39,683
38,677
37,495
37,257
36,794
36,420
34,212
34,160
33,180
32,425
31,676
31,486
30,079
29,825
29,449
29,273
28,509
28,305

Theatre Location

Ryman Auditorium Nashville, TN
Fox Theatre Atlanta, GA
Hard Rock Live Hollywood, FL
Park Th. At Park MGM Las Vegas Las Vegas, NV
Beacon Theatre New York, NY
The Mirage Theatre Las Vegas, NV
Chicago Theatre Chicago, IL
DPAC / Durham Perf. Arts Ctr. ~ Durham, NC
Ovens Auditorium Charlotte, NC
Radio City Music Hall New York, NY
Paramount Theatre Seattle, WA
Orpheum Theater Omaha, NE
Colosseum At Caesars Palace  Las Vegas, NV
Orpheum Theatre Minneapolis, MN
Fox Theatre Detroit, MI
Bill Graham Civic Auditorium  San Francisco, CA
Microsoft Theater Los Angeles, CA
Fox Theater Oakland, CA
Mission Ballroom Denver, CO
Ruth Eckerd Hall Clearwater, FL
Florida Theatre Jacksonville, FL

Smart Financial Ctr./Sugar Land Sugar Land, TX
Blue Gate Performing Arts Ctr. Shipshewana, IN
Auditorio Pabellon M Monterrey, MEXICO
Zappos Theater/Planet Hollywood Las Vegas, NV

Theater At MGM National Harbor  Oxon Hill, MD

Fox Cities Performing Arts Cir.  Appleton, W
Premier Theater Mashantucket, CT
Belk Theater Charlotte, NC
Rosemont Theatre Rosemont, IL
Coca-Cola Music Hall San Juan, PR
Armory Minneapolis, MN

The Hangar Costa Mesa, CA
Chevalier Theatre Medford, MA

The Brighton Centre Brighton, UNITED KINGDOM

Mayo Performing Arts Center  Morristown, NJ
Borgata Hotel, Casino/Spa/Event Ctr.  Atlantic City, NJ
DAR Constitution Hall Washington, DC
Count Basie Center for the Arts  Red Bank, NJ
The Smith Ctr. / Reynolds Hall  Las Vegas, NV
The Anthem Washington, DC
Arizona Federal Theatre Phoenix, AZ
Hulu Th. At Madison Sq. Garden New York, NY

Altria Theater Richmond, VA
Peter Kiewit Concert Hall Omaha, NE
Wagner Noél Performing Arts Ctr.  Midland, TX

Providence Perf. Arts Ctr. Providence, Rl

The Venue at Horseshoe Casino Hammond, IN
Broward Ctr. Au-Rene Theater Fort Lauderdale, FL
SEC Armadillo Glasgow, UNITED KINGDOM

Gross

$10,371,829
$22,943,968
$20,195,558
$35,404,669
$7,982,330
$8,551,377
$5,816,065
$5,562,098
$8,122,722
$7,301,710
$3,285,974
$7,712,438
$15,368,600
$5,773,415
$4,652,188
$3,664,404
$5,080,243
$2,935,789
$2,474,395
$3,846,441
$2,373,085
$4,551,367
$2,837,586
$1,697,661
$5,608,024
$8,420,886
$4,120,344
$6,976,076
$2,839,025
$3,217,422
$2,772,970
$1,864,070
$800,530
$2,442,946
$2,213,293
$2,976,496
$4,465,750
$2,509,816
$2,357,501
$2,576,506
$1,575,194
$2,229,498
$2,262,975
$2,556,996
$1,396,525
$890,949
$1,695,682
$2,425,562
$2,135,692
$1,494,763

Tickets

28,256
27,700
27,690
27,506
26,782
26,677
26,658
25,912
25,908
25,880
25,654
25,641
25,440
25,357
24,601
24,182
23,814
23,487
23,021
22,701
21,884
21,305
20,983
20,892
20,335
20,315
19,945
19,352
19,286
18,722
18,539
18,302
17,980
17,690
17,503
17,334
17,304
17,183
17,163
16,548
16,357
16,324
15,959
15,398
14,790
14,513
14,426
14,398
14,181
14,166

Theatre Location

The Met Philadelphia Philadelphia, PA
Auditorio Telmex Zapopan, MEXICO
Aware Super Theatre Sydney, AUSTRALIA
Hamer Hall Melbourne, AUSTRALIA
Embassy Theatre Fort Wayne, IN
James L. Knight Center Miami, FL
Peace Center Concert Hall Greenville, SC
Aragon Ballroom Chicago, IL

Promowest Pavilion at OVATION Newport, KY

Stage AE Pittsburgh, PA
02 Academy Brixton London, UNITED KINGDOM
The State Theatre Minneapolis, MN
WaMu Theater Seattle, WA
Mystic Showroom Prior Lake, MN
02 Apollo Manchester Manchester, UK
Paramount Theatre Cedar Rapids, 1A
Windsor Hall Bournemouth, UK
Santander Performing Arts Ctr.  Reading, PA
Bellco Theatre Denver, CO
Peoria Civic Center Theater Peoria, IL
Barbara B. Mann Perf. Arts Hall Fort Myers, FL
William Saroyan Theatre Fresno, CA
Auditorio Nacional Mexico City, MEXICO
Moore Theatre Seattle, WA
Morris Performing Arts Center  South Bend, IN
Express Live! Columbus, OH
The Concert Venue Atlantic City, NJ
Harrah’s Phoenix Ak-Chin Casino  Maricopa, AZ

Kodak Center Theater
Encore Th. At Wynn Las Vegas

Rochester, NY
Las Vegas, NV

Bergen Performing Arts Cr. Englewood, NJ
Eagles Ballroom Milwaukee, W
The Vogel Red Bank, NJ

02 Forum Kentish Town  London, UNITED KINGDOM
Harrah’s Cherokee Casino Resort Cherokee, NG

Lied Center Lincoln, NE
Charleston Music Hall Charleston, SC

London Palladium London, UNITED KINGDOM
San Jose Civic San Jose, CA
Sound Waves Atlantic City, NJ
Knoxville Civic Auditorium Knoxville, TN
Coca-Cola Roxy Atlanta, GA

Pepsi Center WTC Mexico City, MEXICO
Clowes Memorial Hall Indianapolis, IN

Pantages Theatre Minneapolis, MN
Teatro Diana Guadalajara, MEXICO
Austin City Limits Live/Moody Th.  Austin, TX
H-E-B Perf. Hall At The Tobin Ctr. San Antonio, TX
Enmore Theatre Newtown, AUSTRALIA
Barrowland

Glasgow, UNITED KINGDOM

Gross

$1,864,459
$996,783
$1,324,087
$1,504,993
$1,130,271
$2,330,651
$2,066,673
$943,870
$1,275,199
$950,229
$888,526
$1,822,305
$1,462,742
$2,378,007
$1,338,562
$1,220,300
$1,429,377
$1,429,545
$1,735,781
$3,689,636
$1,634,621
$1,478,423
$902,488
$963,498
$947,753
$724,913
$928,903
$1,311,580
$1,272,886
$2,176,549
$1,127,486
$829,272
$734,954
$585,187
$713,046
$719,213
$836,644
$1,152,655
$1,085,222
$930,961
$853,081
$874,242
$778,626
$931,254
$754,049
$481,928
$772,151
$844,751
$633,501
$575,573

All figures are for tickets sold worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 11/19/20 to 11/17/21.
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Tickets Theatre Location Gross
13,938 02 Academy Birmingham Birmingham, UK $437,435
13,838 Wang Theatre - Boch Center Boston, MA $795,514

13,800 La Seine Musicale
13,671 Usher Hall

Boulogne-Billancourt, FRANCE ~ $878,420
Edinburgh, UNITED KINGDOM ~ $788,887

13,484 EM. Kirby Center For Perf. Arts Wilkes-Barre, PA $758,363
13,417 Revention Music Center Houston, TX $544,571
13,377  Eventim Apollo London, UNITED KINGDOM  $796,048
12,898 King Center For Performing Arts Melbourne, FL $633,900
12,865 The Criterion Oklahoma City, OK $584,073
12,766 The Fillmore Philadelphia Philadelphia, PA $491,772
12,676 The Theatre At Grand Prairie  Grand Prairie, TX $860,856
12,564 Willow Creek Community Church S. Barrington, IL $389,422
12,539 Stifel Theatre St. Louis, MO $881,709

12,480 Cliffs Pavilion

Southend-On-Sea, UK $804,258

12,445 Soaring Eagle Casino & Resort Mount Pleasant, MI $424,150
12,188 Glasgow Royal Concert Hall Glasgow, UK $636,520
12,086 Harrah’s Resort So. Cal./Events Ctr. Valley Ctr, CA $781,829
12,012 Fox Theater Mashantucket, CT $479,935
11,969 Tennessee Theatre Knoxville, TN $901,112
11,951 Grand Theater Wausau, Wl $609,792
11,814 Taft Theatre Cincinnati, OH $845,282
11,632 Old National Events Plaza Evansville, IN $599,401
11,549 Palace Theatre Columbus, OH $798,161
11,482 Masonic Temple Theatre Detroit, MI $528,190
11,388 Newcastle City Hall Newcastle upon Tyne, UK $628,465
11,294 Cobb Energy Performing Arts Ctr.  Atlanta, GA $645,776
11,116  Dominion Energy Ctr. Carpenter Th. Richmond, VA $452,323
10,913 Rockwell @ The Complex Salt Lake City, UT $469,799

10,652 Royal Concert Hall
10,331 Moran Theater
10,322 02 Academy Bristol

Nottingham, UNITED KINGDOM  $681,108
Jacksonville, FL $502,369
Bristol, UNITED KINGDOM  $334,479

10,306  Fillmore Miami Beach/Jackie Gleason  Miami Beach, FL $505,730
10,144 Dreyfoos Hall West Palm Beach, FL $844,000
10,071 DeVos Performance Hall Grand Rapids, Ml $405,107
10,011 Charleston Municipal Aud. Charleston, WV $506,846
9,953 United Palace New York, NY $907,334
9,857 Hanover Theatre For Perf. Arts  Worcester, MA $522,256
9,821  Christchurch Town Hall Aud. Christchurch, NEW ZEALAND ~ $559,647
9,595 Grand Ole Opry House Nashville, TN $973,191
9,199 Orpheum Theatre Boston, MA $637,967
9,111 Bob Hope Theatre Stockton, CA $552,275
8,946 Eccles Theater Salt Lake City, UT $505,479
8,796 The Louisville Palace Theatre  Louisville, KY $521,049
8,738 Knight Theater Charlotte, NC $431,152
8,675 Mark C. Smith Concert Hall Huntsville, AL $528,457
8,674 The Oncenter Crouse Hinds Th.  Syracuse, NY $448,598
8,642 The Fillmore Minneapolis, MN $272,621
8,634 The Venetian Theatre Las Vegas, NV $872,438

8,609 Royal Albert Hall
8,602 Symphony Hall

London, UNITED KINGDOM  $755,282
Birmingham, UNITED KINGDOM  $588,193

Tickets

8,400
8,373
8,319
8,140
7,973
7,888
7,858
7,838
7,798
7,759
7,543
7,496
7,429
7,427
7,373
7,289
7,196
7,192
7,164
7,145
7,124
7,112
7,063
6,997
6,947
6,944
6,924
6,901
6,830
6,796
6,758
6,756
6,687
6,639
6,603
6,589
6,572
6,544
6,513
6,461
6,434
6,387
6,377
6,357
6,303
6,266
6,257
6,251
6,207
6,126

Theatre Location

Theatre de Fourviere Lyon, FRANCE
Paramount Theatre Denver, CO
Ethias Theater Hasselt, BELGIUM
Concertgebouw Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS
Bluesville At Horseshoe Tunica  Robinsonville, MS
Cavea Rome, ITALY
Connection Point Church Raytown, MO
Honeywell Center Wabash, IN

El Domo San Luis San Luis Potosi, MEXICO
The Fillmore Silver Spring Silver Spring, MD
Riverside Theatre Milwaukee, W
Academy Of Music Theatre Northampton, MA

The Bridgewater Hall Manchester, UNITED KINGDOM

Saenger Theatre New Orleans, LA
Egyptian Room Indianapolis, IN
Sheffield City Hall Sheffield, UNITED KINGDOM
Roundhouse London, UNITED KINGDOM
Auckland Town Hall-Great Hall Auckland, NEW ZEALAND
Uptown Theater Kansas City, MO
Northrop Auditorium Minneapolis, MN
Gateway City Arts Holyoke, MA
Washington Pav./Arts & Science/Sommervold  Sioux Fals, SD
Palace Theatre Albany, NY

Grand Theatre Reno, NV

Carol Morsani Hall Tampa, FL
Choctaw Grand Theater Durant, 0K
William B. Bell Auditorium Augusta, GA

North Shore Ctr. For The Perf. Arts  Skokie, IL
TivoliVredenburg Utrecht, NETHERLANDS
Burton Cummings Theatre Winnipeg, CANADA

Smith Ctr./Myron’s Cabaret Jazz Las Vegas, NV

Grote Zaal Groningen, NETHERLANDS
QPAC Concert Hall Brisbane, AUSTRALIA
First Baptist Church Woodstock, GA

The Dunedin Ctr. / Town Hall  Dunedin, NEW ZEALAND

N. Charleston Perf. Arts Ctr.  North Charleston, SC

Michael Fowler Centre Wellington, NEW ZEALAND
Gallagher Bluedorn PAC Cedar Falls, IA

New Theatre Oxford Oxford, UNITED KINGDOM
Hershey Theatre Hershey, PA
Liverpool Empire Theatre Liverpool, UNITED KINGDOM
Celebrity Theatre Phoenix, AZ

HOTA, Home of the Arts  Surfers Paradise, AUSTRALIA

Show At Agua Caliente Casino Rancho Mirage, CA

De Montfort Hall Leicester, UNITED KINGDOM
Macon City Auditorium Macon, GA
Hollywood Palladium Hollywood, CA
Coronado Performing Arts Ctr.  Rockford, IL

Aotea Ctr.-Kiri Te Kanawa Th.  Auckland, NEW ZEALAND
Cambridge Corn Exchange Cambridge, UK

Gross

$578,686
$680,704
$371,469

$92,852
$490,181
$338,379
$240,521
$437,092
$159,480
$238,414
$396,107
$386,813
$551,614
$601,693
$213,890
$440,124
$398,009
$390,235
$364,075
$413,358
$173,522
$509,839
$438,164
$702,022
$371,203
$524,122
$343,928
$387,902
$207,388
$206,531
$299,445
$212,055
$258,358
$196,018
$366,905
$417,199
$409,122
$325,799
$382,614
$382,683
$421,760
$490,789
$399,849
$367,145
$345,870
$421,178
$211,305
$336,601
$403,485
$301,093
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Tickets

317,527
308,480
264,997
256,807
172,484
166,489
162,232
159,564
155,026
153,600
142,170
141,598
140,000
135,442
133,600
132,627
131,129
130,854
127,411
126,509
123,974
122,881
121,839
121,233
118,711
117,909
109,327
107,078
105,412
104,397
103,789
102,673
101,019
99,785
99,463
98,436
98,357
97,258
96,996
95,754
93,868
93,077
92,466
92,363
91,916
81,869
80,706
78,996
74,175
74114

Amphitheatre Location

Red Rocks Amphitheatre Morrison, CO
Ruoff Music Center Noblesville, IN
DTE Energy Music Theatre Clarkston, MI
Cynthia Woods Mitchell Pavilion The Woodlands, TX
Xfinity Center Mansfield, MA
Ak-Chin Pavilion Phoenix, AZ
PNC Music Pavilion Charlotte, NC
MidFlorida Credit Union Amph.  Tampa, FL
PNC Bank Arts Center Holmdel, NJ
Dos Equis Pavilion Dallas, TX

Hollywood Casino Amphitheatre Tinley Park, IL
Coastal Credit Union Music Park Raleigh, NC

Blue Ridge Amphitheater Danville, VA
Gorge Amphitheatre George, WA
American Family Insurance Amph.  Milwaukes, WI

Greek Theatre Los Angeles, CA

Walmart AMP Rogers, AR
Riverbend Music Center Cincinnati, OH
Pacific Amphitheatre Costa Mesa, CA
Blossom Music Center Cuyahoga Falls, OH

Ameris Bank Amphitheatre
BB&T Pavilion Camden, NJ
Bethel Woods Ctr. For The Arts  Bethel, NY
Hollywood Casino Amph. Maryland Heights, MO
Northwell Health/Jones Beach Th.  Wantagh, NY
Hollywood Bowl

N. Island Credit Union Amph.
Shoreline Amphitheatre
Fiddler’s Green Amphitheatre  Englewood, CO
iTHINK Financial Amph. West Palm Beach, FL
Saratoga Performing Arts Ctr. Saratoga Springs, NY
Sidney Myer Music Bowl Melbourne, AUSTRALIA
Pavilion At Toyota Music Factory
The St. Augustine Amph.

Alpharetta, GA

Los Angeles, CA
Chula Vista, CA
Mountain View, CA

Irving, TX
Saint Augustine, FL

Jiffy Lube Live Bristow, VA
Isleta Amphitheater Albuquerque, NM
Whitewater Amphitheater New Braunfels, TX
Usana Amphitheatre Salt Lake City, UT
Bank of NH Pavilion Gilford, NH
Xfinity Theatre Hartford, CT
FivePoint Amphitheatre Irvine, CA
The Pavilion at Star Lake Burgettstown, PA
Greek Theatre At UC Berkeley ~ Berkeley, CA
Daily’s Place Amphitheater Jacksonville, FL
KettleHouse Amphitheater Bonner, MT
Germania Insurance Amphi. Austin, TX

Michigan Lottery Amph./Freedom Hill - Stering Heights, MI
Darien Lake Perf. Arts Ctr. Darien Center, NY
Merriweather Post Pavilion Columbia, MD
St. Joseph’s Health Amph./Lakeview Syracuse, NY

Gross

$22,756,020
$15,496,873
$14,923,308
$15,517,871
$11,512,617
$9,485,094
$9,233,158
$9,583,855
$9,726,240
$9,649,615
$7,478,281
$7,550,767
$8,963,017
$8,877,635
$9,281,108
$8,365,959
$6,854,905
$7,467,586
$5,295,362
$6,827,060
$7,922,973
$6,351,519
$7,240,070
$6,239,689
$10,032,445
$12,045,233
$6,821,535
$6,148,489
$8,321,856
$5,860,430
$5,837,973
$4,824,900
$5,207,151
$5,324,450
$6,190,272
$5,016,635
$4,739,973
$4,643,228
$6,905,729
$4,915,856
$6,768,836
$4,604,951
$5,942,781
$6,137,343
$4,311,529
$5,020,386
$4,085,500
$4,041,009
$4,964,225
$3,848,009

Tickets

69,989
68,272
67,426
67,220
66,790
62,950
61,409
57,500
53,068
52,442
47,878
47,099
43,471
43,457
42,928
42,537
42,307
40,091
39,471
38,068
35,762
35,606
35,547
34,473
33,887
30,779
29,491
29,368
28,532
27,868
26,978
26,466
26,221
25,496
25,051
24,298
24,192
24,190
22,903
22,136
21,487
20,703
20,560
20,180
19,693
19,032
18,388
18,088
17,482
17,242

Amphitheatre Location

Veterans United Home Loans Amph. Virginia Beach, VA
Concord Pavilion Concord, CA
Constellation Brands-Marvin Sands PAC  Canandaigua, NY
McMenamins Edgefield Amph.  Troutdale, OR

The Wharf Amphitheater Orange Beach, AL
Azura Amphitheater Bonner Springs, KS
White River Amphitheatre Auburn, WA
Vina Robles Amphitheatre Paso Robles, CA
Ozarks Amphitheater Camdenton, MO
Huntington Bank Pav./Northerly Is.  Chicago, IL
Thompson’s Point Portland, ME
Sunlight Supply Amphitheater  Ridgefield, WA
Cellairis Amphi. At Lakewood Atlanta, GA
Waldbiihne Berlin Berlin, GERMANY
Nutty Brown Amphitheatre Austin, TX
Hayden Homes Amphitheater Bend, OR
Ascend Amphitheater Nashville, TN
TCU Amph./White River St. Park  Indianapolis, IN
Treasure Island Amphitheater ~ Welch, MN
Leader Bank Pavilion Boston, MA
Artpark Amphitheater Lewiston, NY
Oklahoma City Zoo Amph. Oklahoma City, OK

Humphrey’s Concerts By The Bay  San Diego, CA

Palco Tecate Monterrey, MEXICO
Santa Barbara Bowl Santa Barbara, CA
Cook’s Garage Lubbock, TX
Toyota Amphitheatre Wheatland, CA
Oxbow Riverstage Napa, CA
Marymoor Park Redmond, WA
Firsthank Amphitheater Franklin, TN
0ak Mountain Amphitheatre Pelham, AL

Meadow Brook Amphitheatre
TSB Bowl Of Brooklands
Stone Pony Summer Stage Asbury Park, NJ
Harrah’s Council Bluffs-Stir Concert Cove  Council Bluffs, 1A

Rochester, Ml

Mesa Amphitheatre Mesa, AZ
Soaring Eagle Amphitheatre  Mount Pleasant, MI
Red Hat Amphitheater Raleigh, NC
Ironstone Amphitheatre Murphys, CA
McGrath Amphitheatre Cedar Rapids, 1A
Charlotte Metro Credit Union Amph. Charlotte, NC
Brandon Amphitheater Brandon, MS
Darling’s Waterfront Pavilion Bangor, ME
Glen Helen Amphitheater San Bernardino, CA

Lake Tahoe Outdoor Arena/Harveys Stateline, NV

Skyline Stage/Mann Ctr. For Perf. Arts  Philadelphia, PA
Cal Coast Credit Union Open Air Th. San Diego, CA
Ford Idaho Center Amphitheater
Cuthbert Amphitheater
Saint Louis Music Park

Nampa, ID
Eugene, OR
Maryland Heights, MO

Gross

$3,528,805
$5,279,974
$3,547,241
$3,357,165
$4,759,308
$3,002,434
$3,206,135
$3,648,699
$2,775,606
$3,471,403
$2,334,587
$3,322,830
$2,793,285
$2,456,573
$2,464,512
$3,119,885
$2,312,536
$1,345,624
$2,970,887
$1,862,954
$1,470,806
$1,509,682
$2,234,024
$2,230,418
$2,504,408
$1,166,455
$1,784,462
$2,609,372
$1,268,039
$2,332,908
$2,321,344
$1,145,104

New Plymouth, NEW ZEALAND $1,799,998

$1,021,876
$1,408,189
$1,269,445
$1,584,712
$898,580
$1,551,104
$981,403
$926,879
$1,195,598
$1,440,513
$1,173,793
$1,565,987
$886,830
$929,638
$933,768
$639,021
$819,4830

All figures are for tickets sold worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 11/19/20 to 11/17/21.
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Tickets Arena

Location

336,227 Bridgestone Arena Nashville, TN
298,235 Madison Square Garden New York, NY
277,781  Forum Inglewood, CA
247,839 MGM Grand Garden Arena Las Vegas, NV
242,304 State Farm Arena Atlanta, GA
207,002 Golden 1 Center Sacramento, CA
205,170 Toyota Center Houston, TX

199,770 Spark Arena
197,915 Staples Center

Auckland, NEW ZEALAND
Los Angeles, CA

191,752 American Airlines Center Dallas, TX
185,459 Mohegan Sun Arena Uncasville, CT
175,232 Coliseo de Puerto Rico San Juan, PR
174,856 T-Mobile Arena Las Vegas, NV
171,685 SAP Center At San Jose San Jose, CA
165,071 FTX Arena Miami, FL
155,556 Wells Fargo Center Philadelphia, PA
155,155 United Center Chicago, IL
154,207 Toyota Arena Ontario, CA
153,618 Gainbridge Fieldhouse Indianapolis, IN
144,826  Footprint Center Phoenix, AZ
140,987 WiZink Center Madrid, SPAIN
135,960 Ball Arena Denver, CO
130,116 Allstate Arena Rosemont, IL
128,474 Capital One Arena Washington, DC
126,703 BOK Center Tulsa, 0K
120,719 Barclays Center Brooklyn, NY

117,383 Rocket Mortgage FieldHouse  Cleveland, OH

116,310 Amalie Arena
105,481 The 02 - London
104,497 Arena Monterrey
102,507 Tacoma Dome
102,504 KFC Yum! Center
101,309 Chase Center
100,470 Moda Center
96,263 Gila River Arena
94,724 Amway Center
94,256  Oakland Arena

Tampa, FL

Gross

$25,980,734
$38,454,270
$33,667,607
$44,527,530
$23,932,650
$16,841,188
$24,818,850
$19,323,042
$15,328,464
$22,023,716
$14,609,430

$9,766,756
$55,289,235
$13,348,658
$13,207,926
$12,080,780
$16,398,117
$13,918,398

$8,545,128
$14,948,648

$8,118,053
$15,262,466
$13,047,045
$14,295,778

$7,219,612

$9,310,587
$12,546,589
$10,332,508

London, UNITED KINGDOM  $7,644,675

Monterrey, MEXICO
Tacoma, WA
Louisville, KY

San Francisco, CA
Portland, OR
Glendale, AZ

Orlando, FL
Oakland, CA

88,430 Hard Rock Live at Etess Arena  Atlantic City, NJ
87,438 \yStar Veterans Mem. Arena  Jacksonville, FL

86,048 Little Caesars Arena Detroit, MI
84,968 Utilita Arena Birmingham Birmingham, UK
84,833 Dickies Arena Fort Worth, TX
82,820 TD Garden Boston, MA
82,051 PNC Arena Raleigh, NC
80,211  CHI Health Center Omaha Omaha, NE

79,705 AT&T Center

San Antonio, TX

79,557 Pechanga Arena San Diego San Diego, CA

76,535 Hertz Arena
75,930 Target Center

Estero, FL
Minneapolis, MN

75,761 Arena Ciudad De Mexico Mexico City, MEXICO

$2,560,363
$6,618,224
$6,014,379
$13,047,432
$9,676,591
$11,011,943
$7,662,302
$8,859,856
$10,177,665
$6,784,844
$7,751,427
$8,049,556
$8,750,477
$10,326,071
$6,780,693
$5,431,897
$7,733,039
$6,891,136
$4,872,760
$4,943,225
$1,515,949

Tickets

75,481
75,041
69,282
67,637
64,879
64,849
63,906
63,862
60,898
55,675
50,609
50,442
50,116
49,749
49,561
48,182
48,122
47,277
46,688
45,091
43,797
42,917
40,771
40,515
40,468
40,319
39,837
39,302
38,761
38,248
38,025
37,797
36,426
36,185
34,642
34,184
32,911
32,353
32,047
31,825
31,246
30,741
29,976
29,259
28,649
27,884
27,760
27,691
27,571
26,868

Arena

Smoothie King Center
Landers Center

Location

New Orleans, LA
Southaven, MS

Motorpoint Arena Nottingham  Nottingham, UK

FLA Live Arena
Xcel Energy Center

Sunrise, FL
Saint Paul, MN

Bon Secours Wellness Arena Greenville, SC

Paycom Center

PPG Paints Arena
EagleBank Arena

M&S Bank Arena Liverpool
Motorpoint Arena Cardiff
Michelob Ultra Arena

AO Arena

First Direct Arena
Simmons Bank Arena
0VO Hydro The SSE Hydro
INTRUST Bank Arena

Van Andel Arena

Fiserv Forum

Colonial Life Arena
Enterprise Center

Save Mart Center
TaxSlayer Center
Prudential Center

Gas South Arena
T-Mobile Center

Utilita Arena Sheffield
UTEP Don Haskins Center

Oklahoma City, OK
Pittsburgh, PA
Fairfax, VA
Liverpool, UK
Cardiff, UNITED KINGDOM
Las Vegas, NV
Manchester, UK
Leeds, UNITED KINGDOM
North Little Rock, AR
Glasgow, UK
Wichita, KS
Grand Rapids, MI
Milwaukee, WI
Columbia, SC
St. Louis, MO
Fresno, CA
Moline, IL
Newark, NJ
Duluth, GA
Kansas City, MO
Sheffield, UNITED KINGDOM
El Paso, TX

Denny Sanford Premier Center  Sioux Falls, SD
Climate Pledge Arena/Seattle Ctr. Seattle, WA

Alerus Center

Spectrum Center

H-E-B Center At Cedar Park
North Charleston Coliseum
Huntington Center

Domo Care

Mandalay Bay Beach
Nationwide Arena
Scotiabank Arena

Honda Center

Matthew Knight Arena
Frank Erwin Center
Schottenstein Center
Minsk Arena

Grand Forks, ND
Charlotte, NC
Cedar Park, TX
North Charleston, SC
Toledo, OH
Monterrey, MEXICO
Las Vegas, NV
Columbus, OH
Toronto, CANADA
Anaheim, CA
Eugene, OR
Austin, TX
Columbus, OH
Minsk, BELARUS

First Interstate Arena/MetraPark Bilings, MT

Mechanics Bank Arena
Utilita Arena

Chartway Arena
Pinnacle Bank Arena
Maverik Center

Bakersfield, CA
Newcastle upon Tyne, UK
Norfolk, VA
Lincoln, NE
Salt Lake City, UT

Gross

$7,119,576
$3,568,648
$3,847,474
$5,315,457
$9,556,102
$4,107,590
$3,484,157
$6,157,423
$3,988,238
$5,000,495
$3,057,911
$5,931,675
$4,783,846
$4,626,384
$2,358,045
$4,500,293
$1,899,097
$3,552,175
$5,382,605
$2,603,706
$4,371,592
$3,183,365
$2,360,417
$3,955,072
$4,639,080
$2,930,220
$2,181,851
$3,747,422
$2,323,450
$6,404,243
$2,445,456
$2,912,455
$1,836,693
$2,909,836
$1,977,783
$1,619,549
$1,528,195
$3,442,078
$2,636,977
$3,480,727
$2,328,954
$2,524,134
$2,572,181

$777,654
$1,737,965
$2,043,527
$2,733,755

$983,609
$1,945,281
$2,241,444
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Tickets Arena Location Gross Tickets Arena Location Gross

26,164 Greenshoro Coliseum Greensboro, NC $1,526,533 12,897 Ford Wyoming Center Casper, WY $716,069
26,129 The Broadmoor World Arena Colorado Springs, CO  $1,201,697 12,867 Freedom Hall Civic Center Johnson City, TN $610,149
25,585 Chaifetz Arena St. Louis, MO $1,742,313 12,331 Vivint Smart Home Arena Salt Lake City, UT $773,662
25,352 Resorts World Arena Birmingham, UK $1,362,037 12,307 Resch Center Green Bay, Wl $713,487
25,156 Bell Centre Montreal, CANADA $2,265,489 12,242  Arena Nurnberger Versicherung Nuremberg, GERMANY $387,394
25,075 Agganis Arena Boston, MA $1,476,585 12,214  Stephen C. 0’Connell Center Gainesville, FL $536,458
25,065 Royal Farms Arena Baltimore, MD $2,534,293 12,017 First National Bank Arena Jonesboro, AR $512,543
24,442 Bert Ogden Arena Edinburg, TX $2,406,936 11,910 El Paso County Coliseum El Paso, TX $921,863
24,057  Curtis Culwell Center Garland, TX $616,472 11,779 Hallenstadion Zurich Zurich, SWITZERLAND ~ $1,172,360
23,786 Ford Center Evansville, IN $1,581,300 11,550 Ralston Arena Ralston, NE $653,917
23,140 American Bank Center Corpus Christi, TX $756,872 11,349 Wells Fargo Arena Des Moines, 1A $678,890
22,659 River Center Arena Baton Rouge, LA $1,594,300 11,261 John Paul Jones Arena Charlottesville, VA $505,975
22,365 Payne Arena Hidalgo, TX $2,391,527 11,160 Claudelands Arena Hamilton, NEW ZEALAND ~ $682,948
21,808 Veterans Memorial Coliseum Portland, OR $1,126,076 11,156 Bismarck Event Ctr. Arena Bismarck, ND $634,454
21,257 ExploreAsheville.com Arena Asheville, NC $857,646 11,121 Hartman Arena Wichita, KS $541,820
21,028 Findlay Toyota Center Prescott Valley, AZ $1,229,149 11,089 Denver Coliseum Denver, CO $1,520,301
21,024 Sames Auto Arena Laredo, TX $1,521,992 11,078 BancorpSouth Arena Tupelo, MS $576,470
20,396 Santander Arena Reading, PA $1,512,372 10,744  The Trusts Arena Auckland, NEW ZEALAND  $633,021
20,369 KeyBank Center Buffalo, NY $1,753,073 10,722  United Wireless Arena Dodge City, KS $474,662
20,091 PPL Center Allentown, PA $776,801 10,096 Charleston Coliseum Charleston, WV $930,398
19,695 ExtraMile Arena Boise, ID $1,467,159 10,062 Pan American Center Las Cruces, NM $470,510
18,457 Addition Financial Arena Orlando, FL $830,085 10,037 Adelaide Entertainment Ctr. Hindmarsh, AUSTRALIA ~ $445,153
17,918 Times Union Center Albany, NY $1,146,096 9,913 Alexandra Palace London, UNITED KINGDOM ~ $477,673
17,891 Bonus Arena Hull, UNITED KINGDOM $988,705 9,881 Viejas Arena San Diego, CA $1,080,360
17,861 Rupp Arena Lexington, KY $1,932,296 9,489 Newcastle Entertainment Ctr. Newcastle, AUSTRALIA $340,920
17,619 RAC Arena Perth, AUSTRALIA $621,156 9,284 Cross Insurance Arena Portland, ME $514,600
17,547 TSB Arena Wellington, NEW ZEALAND ~ $993,844 9,100 Fargodome Fargo, ND $988,411
17,173 Toyota Center - Tri Cities Kennewick, WA $1,256,170 8,942 The Liacouras Center Philadelphia, PA $484,989
17,056 Rogers Arena Vancouver, CANADA $1,643,550 8,837 Cable Dahmer Arena Independence, MO $374,738
16,972 The Corbin Arena Corbin, KY $1,010,002 8,822 Brishane Entertainment Ctr.  Boondall, AUSTRALIA $260,497
16,940 Alliant Energy PowerHouse Cedar Rapids, IA $843,534 8,815 Mizzou Arena Columbia, MO $823,949
16,612 Cajundome Lafayette, LA $1,123,990 8,724 The SSE Arena, Wembley London, UNITED KINGDOM ~ $487,550
16,532 Mercedes-Benz Arena Berlin, GERMANY $866,976 8,610 GIANT Center Hershey, PA $333,454
16,464 Palau Sant Jordi Barcelona, SPAIN $632,722 8,448 Propst Arena Huntsville, AL $490,545
16,230 FedExForum Memphis, TN $1,403,862 8,441 Steven Tanger Center Greensboro, NC $382,477
16,155 Petersen Events Center Pittsburgh, PA $1,003,009 8,330 Mabee Center Arena Tulsa, OK $326,495
15,941 Scotiabank Saddledome Calgary, CANADA $1,544,409 8,176 Angel Of The Winds Arena Everett, WA $491,372
15,654 Canada Life Centre Winnipeg, CANADA $1,187,594 8,133  Wintrust Arena Chicago, IL $850,206
15,255 Wright State Univ. Nutter Ctr. Dayton, OH $1,447,033 8,116 Lanxess Arena Cologne, GERMANY $408,537
14,910 Allen County War Mem. Col. Fort Wayne, IN $680,771 8,065 Peoria Civic Center Arena Peoria, IL $276,816
14,899 Margaret Court Arena Melbourne, AUSTRALIA $426,225 7,963 ZAG Arena Hannover, GERMANY $379,421
14,735 Brookshire Grocery Arena Bossier City, LA $740,767 7,837 Pensacola Bay Center Pensacola, FL $324,992
14,497 Budweiser Events Center Loveland, CO $888,258 7,709 Mankato Civic Center Mankato, MN $461,380
14,273 SaskTel Centre Saskatoon, CANADA ~ $1,424,778 7,657 James Brown Arena Augusta, GA $399,302
13,822 Mississippi Coast Coliseum Biloxi, MS $1,109,854 7,624 Bojangles’ Coliseum Charlotte, NC $809,658
13,786 NRG Arena @ NRG Park Houston, TX $960,152 7,569 Mobile Civic Center Arena Mobile, AL $406,514
13,738 Allen Event Center Allen, TX $600,526 7,545 Legacy Arena at the BJCC Birmingham, AL $590,829
13,537 United Supermarkets Arena Lubbock, TX $974,671 7,462 Qudos Bank Arena Sydney, AUSTRALIA $433,090
13,284 Webster Bank Arena Bridgeport, CT $982,831 7,344  Arena Vienna Vienna, AUSTRIA $295,285
13,000 Berglund Center Coliseum Roanoke, VA $1,090,873 7,290 Westfallenhalle Dortmund, GERMANY $385,633

All figures are for tickets sold worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 11/19/20 to 11/17/21.
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Tickets Stadiums Location Gross Tickets Stadiums Location Gross

222,954 Golden Gate Park San Francisco, CA  $33,200,955 34,851 Nationals Park Washington, DC $2,904,583
192,889 Hersheypark Stadium Hershey, PA $15,371,581 34,744  City National Grove Of Anaheim Anaheim, CA $2,003,555
192,016 Wrigley Field Chicago, IL $19,780,849 34,297 Stadium Chernomorets Odessa, UKRAINE $1,112,779
189,122 Fenway Park Boston, MA $21,986,915 34,163 Kidd Brewer Stadium Boone, NC $2,050,870
176,347 SoFi Stadium Inglewood, CA $32,718,326 33,961 Petco Park San Diego, CA $3,378,180
162,436 Downtown Las Vegas Las Vegas, NV $18,319,227 33,421 Heart Health Park Sacramento, CA $2,018,195
161,000 Daytona Int’l Speedway Daytona Beach, FL ~ $15,587,022 33,361 White Oak Music Hall - Lawn Houston, TX $1,643,587
160,000 Highland Fest. Grounds/Kentucky Expo Louisvile, KY $13,570,945 32,506 Suneagles Golf Club Eatontown, NJ $1,796,474
145,000 Discovery Park Sacramento, CA $16,441,337 32,130 Wind Creek Steel Stage/PNC Plaza Bethiehem, PA $1,711,148
120,530 Parque Fundidora Monterrey, MEXICO $8,015,983 32,126  Truist Park Atlanta, GA $3,059,313
105,026 Dick’s Sporting Goods Park  Commerce City, CO  $10,708,279 31,882 Minute Maid Park Houston, TX $2,852,740
100,821 Atlantic City Beach Atlantic City, NJ $8,440,509 31,543 NRG Stadium @ NRG Park Houston, TX $4,390,144
86,091 Dodger Stadium Los Angeles, CA $9,223,039 30,969 Virginia Credit Union LIVE! Richmond, VA $1,462,438
83,938 MetLife Stadium East Rutherford, NJ  $11,872,457 30,022 Sky Stadium Wellington, NEW ZEALAND ~ $2,390,701
82,053 RingCentral Coliseum Oakland, CA $13,182,222 30,000 Memorial Balloon Field Indianola, 1A $2,926,330
80,335 Soldier Field Chicago, IL $9,356,386 29,932 The Rooftop at Pier 17 New York, NY $1,328,877
78,696 Allegiant Stadium Las Vegas, NV $18,944,777 28,528 TIAA Bank Field Jacksonville, FL $2,436,181
76,150 Globe Life Field Arlington, TX $7,092,837 28,334 Caesars Superdome New Orleans, LA $1,113,934
75,000 Ohio State Reformatory Mansfield, OH $6,415,223 27,841 Alamodome San Antonio, TX $3,507,971
72,539 Citi Field New York, NY $8,655,477 24,627  Sistrunk Farms Opelika, AL $1,739,849
69,258 Citizens Bank Park Philadelphia, PA $7,414,100 24,312  Claudelands Oval Hamilton, NEW ZEALAND ~ $2,109,125
68,891 Westville Music Bowl New Haven, CT $4,248,326 23,459 Avondale Brewing Company  Birmingham, AL $881,707
68,843 Express Live! - Outdoor Stage  Columbus, OH $2,967,265 22,386 Shrine Auditorium - Qutdoors  Los Angeles, CA $1,237,360
64,640 Hard Rock Stadium Miami Gardens, FL $8,110,869 21,410 Verona Arena Verona, ITALY $1,404,401
61,047 Banc Of California Stadium Los Angeles, CA $7,686,529 21,025 Andrew J Brady Icon Music Ctr. Cincinnati, OH $888,335
52,075 Raymond James Stadium Tampa, FL $11,378,033 20,451 Hagley Park Christchurch, NEW ZEALAND $1,774,150
51,657 Comerica Park Detroit, MI $4,744,989 19,298 Live On The Lawn Louisville, KY $1,093,812
50,043 Old Trafford Cricket Ground Manchester, UK $3,472,651 19,223 Lucas 0il Stadium Indianapolis, IN $2,370,635
49,915 Mercedes-Benz Stadium Atlanta, GA $11,125,641 19,216 Tomoana Showgrounds-Hawke’s Bay Hastings, NEW ZEALAND $1,507,764
48,159 Eden Park Auckland, NEW ZEALAND  $4,684,736 19,119 Rock The South Field Cullman, AL $2,602,770
47,746 Newmarket Racecourse Newmarket, UK $2,952,446 18,194 Historic Columbia Speedway Cayce, SC $822,206
47,548 Stage AE / Outdoor Stage Pittsburgh, PA $1,904,867 17,744 Mapfre Stadium Columbus, OH $1,622,688
47,086 Autodromo Hermanos Rodriguez Mexico City, MEXICO $1,550,463 17,509 Breese Stevens Field Madison, WI $953,016
45,883 Dreamland Margate Margate, UNITED KINGDOM  $2,025,824 17,320 lowa St. Fairgrounds Grandstand Des Moines, 1A $1,253,635
44,802 Promenade Park Toledo, OH $1,369,007 16,778 Frontier Park Cheyenne, WY $996,739
43,702 Heinz Field Pittsburgh, PA $8,781,607 16,558 Chukchansi Park Fresno, CA $1,527,520
43,469 Cotton Bowl Stadium Dallas, TX $8,965,725 16,551 Los Angeles State Historic Park Los Angeles, CA $1,209,118
42,964 Nissan Stadium Nashville, TN $8,947,952 16,000 Mt. Smart Stadium Auckland, NEW ZEALAND ~ $1,153,513
42,577 Bank Of America Stadium Charlotte, NC $9,074,182 15,839 Haydock Park Racecourse Merseyside, UK $978,426
42,013 Highmark Stadium Orchard Park, NY $5,196,935 15,500 Grizzly Stadium Missoula, MT $1,602,149
40,900 AT&T Stadium Arlington, TX $5,399,783 15,399 Mt. Duneed Estate Waurn Pond, AUSTRALIA ~ $1,287,663
40,250 Ford Field Detroit, MI $8,289,779 15,266 Plaza De Toros Murcia, SPAIN $799,684
38,727 U.S. Bank Stadium Minneapolis, MN $8,039,757 15,000 Washington Town/Country Fairgrounds  Washington, MO $450,000
38,669 Dome At America’s Cir. St. Louis, MO $7,203,265 14,580 Stadion Vienna, AUSTRIA $1,122,463
37,839 Great American Ball Park Cincinnati, OH $5,148,301 14,391 Surly Brewing Co. Fest. Field  Minneapolis, MN $731,939
37,709 T-Mobile Park Seattle, WA $4,000,109 13,541 Teatro Antico Greco Taormina, ITALY $873,870
37,492 PNC Park At North Shore Pittsburgh, PA $3,559,510 12,783  Sculpture Park Denver, CO $476,850
36,520 Target Field Minneapolis, MN $3,702,376 12,685 Legend Valley Thornville, OH $699,965
36,050 Rabbit Rabbit Asheville, NC $1,512,741 12,393 Waitangi Sports Grounds  Kerikeri, NEW ZEALAND ~ $982,982
35,813 Oracle Park San Francisco, CA $4,167,014 12,274 Adrenaline Stadium Moscow, RUSSIA $415,598

All figures are for tickets sold worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 11/19/20 to 11/17/21.
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Gross Club Location Tickets Gross Theatre Location Tickets

$4,061,124  The Wilbur Boston, MA 75,112 $35,404,669 Park Th. At Park MGM Las Vegas Las Vegas, NV 131,974
$2,609,868 The Paramount Huntington, NY 48,916 $22,943,968 Fox Theatre Atlanta, GA 183,103
$2,598,772  Big Night Live Boston, MA 65,705 $20,195,558 Hard Rock Live Hollywood, FL 162,798
$2,259,239  House Of Blues Boston Boston, MA 66,430 $15,368,600 Colosseum At Caesars Palace Las Vegas, NV 73,249
$2,026,808 Hampton Beach Casino Ballroom Hampton Beach, NH 28,878 $10,371,829  Ryman Auditorium Nashville, TN 185,821
$1,866,229  The Sylvee Madison, WI 45,613 $8,551,377  The Mirage Theatre Las Vegas, NV 104,150
$1,586,089  Ctr. Stage/MGM Northfield Park  Northfield, OH 24,482 $8,420,886 Theater At MGM National Harbor  Oxon Hill, MD 47,080
$1,584,849 Billy Bob’s Texas FortWorth, TX 40,572 $8,122,722  Ovens Auditorium Charlotte, NC 91,842
$1,534,444  City Winery NYC New York, NY 32,011 $7,982,330 Beacon Theatre New York, NY 107,943
$1,518,378  The Birchmere Alexandria, VA 25,063 $7,712,438  Orpheum Theater Omaha, NE 76,159
$1,510,194 Theater at Virgin Htl. Las Vegas  Las Vegas, NV 6,566 $7,301,710 Radio City Music Hall New York, NY 83,252
$1,438,604 State Theatre Portland, ME 35,970 $6,976,076  Premier Theater Mashantucket, CT 44,044
$1,374,557  City National Grove Of Anaheim  Anaheim, CA 24,192 $5,816,065 Chicago Theatre Chicago, IL 93,059
$1,371,131  First Avenue Minneapolis, MN 47,203 $5,773,415  Orpheum Theatre Minneapolis, MN 72,204
$1,365,321  The Marquee Tempe, AZ 40,477 $5,608,024  Zappos Th. At Planet Hollywood  Las Vegas, NV 47,947
$1,319,329 Bilheimer Capitol Theatre Clearwater, FL 21,019 $5,562,098 DPAC / Durham Perf. Arts Ctr. Durham, NC 92,495
$1,308,857  City Winery Atlanta Atlanta, GA 26,424 $5,080,243  Microsoft Theater Los Angeles, CA 67,101
$1,201,190  Stubb’s Bar-B-Q Austin, TX 29,829 $4,652,188  Fox Theatre Detroit, MI 68,796
$1,121,206 Thalia Hall Chicago, IL 35,731 $4,551,367 Smart Financial Ctr. At Sugar Land SugarLand, X 49,010
$1,114,836 Roseland Theater Portland, OR 33,138 $4,465,750 Borgata Hotel, Casino/Spa/Event Ctr. Atlantic City, NJ 36,794

Allfigures are for grosses worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 11/19/20 to 11/17/21. Allfigures are for grosses worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 11/19/20 to 11/17/21.

Gross Amphitheatre Location Tickets Gross Arenas Location Tickets
$22,756,020 Red Rocks Amphitheatre Morrison, CO 317,527 $55,289,235 T-Mobile Arena Las Vegas, NV 174,856
$15,517,871  Cynthia Woods Mitchell Pavilion The Woodlands, TX 256,807 $44,527,530 MGM Grand Garden Arena Las Vegas, NV 247,839
$15,496,873  Ruoff Music Center Noblesville, IN 308,480 $38,454,270 Madison Square Garden New York, NY 298,235
$14,923,308 DTE Energy Music Theatre Clarkston, Ml 264,997 $33,667,607 Forum Inglewood, CA 277,781
$12,045,233  Hollywood Bowl Los Angeles, CA 117,909 $25,980,734  Bridgestone Arena Nashville, TN 336,227
$11,512,617  Xfinity Center Mansfield, MA 172,484 $24,818,850 Toyota Center Houston, TX 205,170
$10,032,445 Northwell Health/Jones Beach Th. Wantagh, NY 118,711 $23,932,650 State Farm Arena Atlanta, GA 242,304

$9,726,240 PNC Bank Arts Center Holmdel, N0 155,026 $22,023,716  American Airlines Center Dallas, TX 191,752
$9,649,615 Dos Equis Pavilion Dallas, TX 153,600 $19,323,042  Spark Arena Auckland, NEW ZEALAND 199,770
$9,583,855 MidFlorida Credit Union Amph. Tampa, FL 159,564 $16,841,188  Golden 1 Center Sacramento, CA 207,002
$9,485,094  Ak-Chin Pavilion Phoenix, AZ 166,489 $16,398,117  United Center Chicago, IL 155,155
$9,281,108  American Family Insurance Amph. Milwaukee, WI 133,600 $15,328,464  Staples Center Los Angeles, CA 197,915
$9,233,158  PNC Music Pavilion Charlotte, NC 162,232 $15,262,466 Ball Arena Denver, CO 135,960
$8,963,017  Blue Ridge Amphitheater Danville, VA 140,000 $14,948,648  Footprint Center Phoenix, AZ 144,826
$8,877,635 Gorge Amphitheatre George, WA 135,442 $14,609,430 Mohegan Sun Arena Uncasville, CT 185,459
$8,365,959  Greek Theatre Los Angeles, CA 132,627 $14,295,778 Capital One Arena Washington, DC 128,474
$8,321,856  Fiddler’s Green Amphitheatre Englewood, CO 105,412 $13,918,398 Toyota Arena Ontario, CA 154,207
$7,922,973 Ameris Bank Amphitheatre Alpharetta, GA 123,974 $13,348,658  SAP Center At San Jose San Jose, CA 171,685
$7,550,767 Coastal Credit Union Music Park  Raleigh, NC 141,598 $13,207,926 FTX Arena Miami, FL 165,071
$7,478,281  Hollywood Casino Amphitheatre  Tinley Park, IL 142,170 $13,047,432  Chase Center San Francisco, CA 101,309

All figures are for grosses worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 11/19/20 to 11/17/21. All figures are for grosses worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 11/19/20 to 11/17/21,
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Gross Stadium Location Tickets Gross Livestream Platform Tickets
U $33,200,955 Golden Gate Park San Francisco, CA 222,954 _ | $8,258,810 www.Sonnemondstern.De Online, www 40,000
~| $32,718,326 SoFi Stadium Inglewood, CA 176,347 ~| $1,581,950 Virtual World Online, www 150,000
<1 $21,986,915 Fenway Park Boston, MA 189,122 1| $1,463,986 Ticketmaster Live Streaming Onling, www 42,935
-~ $19,780,849 Wrigley Field Chicago, IL 192,016 - $1,119,178 Eticket Live Streaming Platform Onling, www 77,689
-1 $18,944,777  Allegiant Stadium Las Vegas, \V 78,696 5 $582,625 www.vye.live Online, www 33,012
o $18,319,227 Downtown Las Vegas Las Vegas, NV 162,436 6 $563,071 Looped Online, www 19,316
/| $16,441,337 Discovery Park Sacramento, CA 145,000 7 $378,629 www.lindseystirling.com Online, www 11,470
-1 $15,587,022 Daytona Int'| Speedway Daytona Beach, FL 161,000 8 $168,229 Fans.live Online, www 9,591
= $15,371,581 Hersheypark Stadium Hershey, PA 192,889 9 $156,432 www.transparentproductions.com  Online, www 6,529
$13,570,945 Highland Fest. Grounds Louisville, KY 160,000 (L8 $150,724  www.stabal.com Online, www 7,800
1T Welsatm  Eatnmeii foss
$11,378,033 Raymond James Stadium Tampa, FL 52,075
$11,125,641 Mercedes-Benz Stadium Atlanta, GA 49,915
$10,708,279  Dick’s Sporting Goods Park Commerce City, CO 105,026
$9,356,386  Soldier Field Chicago, IL 80,335
$9,223,039 Dodger Stadium Los Angeles, CA 86,091
$9,074,182  Bank Of America Stadium Charlotte, NC 42,577
$8,965,725  Cotton Bowl Stadium Dallas, TX 43,469
$8,947,952  Nissan Stadium Nashville, TN~ 42,964

All figures are for grosses worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 11/19/20 to 11/17/21.

DERPEND ON

PQLLSTAR.COM/SUBSCRIBE.

88 | DECEMBER 13, 2021


https://pollstar.com/subscribe
http://

Artist Tickets Sold
Date Facility/Promoter Support Capacity Gross
10/29/21 “Outside Lands Music & Arts Festival” 222,954 $33,200,956
10/30-31 Golden Gate Park The Strokes / Tyler, The Creator 74,318
San Francisco, CA Lizzo / Vampire Weekend / Glass Animals 100%
3 shows Another Planet Entertainment Tame Impala / J Balvin 165.00 - 375.00
09/17/21 “Life Is Beautiful Festival” Green Day/ Billie Eilish 162,436 $18,319,227
09/18-19 Downtown Las Vegas Tame Impala / Megan Thee Stallion 54,146
Las Vegas, NV ASAP Rocky / Glass Animals 100%
3 shows Another Planet Entertainment Haim / Young Thug / Don Toliver 150.00 - 2,995.00
10/07/21 “Aftershock Festival” Metallica/My Chemical Romance 145,000 $16,441,337
10/08-10 Discovery Park Limp Bizkit / Parkway Drive 40,000
Sacramento, CA Dropkick Murphys / Testament 90%
4 shows Danny Wimmer Presents The Offspring / Hatebreed 119.50 - 674.50
11/11/21 “Welcome To Rockville” Metallica/Slipknot 161,000 $15,587,022
111214 Daytona International Speedway Disturbed / A Day To Remember 40,250
Daytona Beach, FL Rob Zombie / Cypress Hill 100%
4 shows Danny Wimmer Presents Mudvayne / Stone Temple Pilots 99.50 - 599.50
09/23/21 “Louder Than Life Festival” Metallica/Korn 160,000 $13,570,945
09/24-26 Highland Festival Grounds At The Kentucky Expo Center Staind 40,000
Louisville, KY Machine Gun Kelly / Cypress Hill 100%
4 shows Danny Wimmer Presents Jane’s Addiction / Mudvayne / Anthrax 99.50 - 1,329.50
09/09/21 “Blue Ridge Rock Festival” ADay ToRemember 140,000 $8,963,018
09/10-12 Blue Ridge Amphitheater Rob Zombie / Breaking Benjamin 35,000
Danville, VA Five Finger Death Punch / The Ghost Inside 100%
4 shows Purpose Driven Events Shinedown / Papa Roach / Halestorm 45.00 - 520.00
11/12/21 “Pa’L Norte” Foo Fighters 120,530 $8,015,983
11/13/21 Parque Fundidora Tame Impala 75,000
Monterrey, MEXICO The Kooks / Foster The People 80% Pesos
2 shows (In-House Promotion) / OCESA / CIE / Representaciones Apodaca 830.00 - 3,300.00 (165,005,835)
09/10/21 “Inkcarceration Music & Tattoo Festival”  Siipknot 75,000 $6,415,223
09/11-12 Ohio State Reformatory Rob Zombie / Mastodon 25,000
Mansfield, OH Mudvayne / Killswitch Engage 100%
3 shows Danny Wimmer Presents A Day To Remember / Steel Panther 75.00 - 419.00
09/17/21 “iHeartRadio Music Festival”  Joumey/Cheap Trick 18,646  $4,969,481
09/18/21 T-Mobile Arena Coldplay / Weezer 13,183
Las Vegas, NV Billie Eilish / Maroon 5 70%
2 shows iheart Radio Khalid / Nelly 86.75 - 822.50
B cnvaw . . . 09/25/21 “Knotfestlowa”/Slipknot Faith No More 30,000 $2,926,330
Memorial Balloon Field Megadeth 30,000
Indianola, 1A Lamb Of God 100%
N ¥ = Mammoth $uicideboy$ 29.50 - 99.50
E— = ALAAAs 09/18/21  “Lights On” HER. 11,705  $2,052,413
09/19/21 Concord Pavilion Erykah Badu 12,500
Concord, CA Bryson Tiller 46%
2 shows (In-House Promotion) / Live Nation Ari Lennox 130.50 - 663.50
09/12/21 “NYC Still Rising After 20 Years: A Comedy Celebration” 13,685 $1,936,703
Madison Square Garden Dave Chappelle / Bill Burr 13,685
New York, NY Dave Attell 100%
Live Nation Michael Che 69.00 - 299.00
09/05/21 “KEGL BFD” The Offspring 14,359  $1,722,362
Dos Equis Pavilion Chevelle 20,000
Dallas, TX PO.D. 71%
(In-House Promotion) / Live Nation Candlebox 49.95-119.95
08/20/21 “Psycho Las Vegas” Danzig /Mastodon 6,650 $1,514,296
08/21-22 Michelob Ultra Arena Flaming Lips / Obituary 7,557
Las Vegas, NV Down / Exodus 88%
Psycho Entertainment Red Fang / GZA 216.91-652.91
08/27/21 “Z2107.9’s Summer Jam” Lil Baby 10,329  $1,284,680
Rocket Mortgage FieldHouse Lil Durk 13,148
Cleveland, OH Moneybagg Yo 78%
AG Entertainment Jeezy 556.00 - 240.00
09/11/21 “Nova Rock Encore” SeilerUnd Speer 14,580  $1,122,463
Stadion Parov Stelar 15,000
Vienna, AUSTRIA Bullet For My Valentine 97% Euro
Barracuda Music GmbH Millencolin 61.00 - 80.00 (950,000)
11/12/21 “Metal Hammer Paradise” Saxon 3,716  $1,002,081
11/13/21 Ferienpark Weissenhauser Strand Blind Guardian 4,500
Weissenhauser Strand, GERMANY Subway To Sally 41% Euro
2 shows FKP Scorpio Konzertproduktionen Primal Fear / Clawfinger 20.00 - 379.00 (866,807)
11/05/21 “Rolling Stone Beach” ModestMouse 3,525 $962,569
11/06/21 Ferienpark Weissenhauser Strand Kadavar 4,500
Weissenhauser Strand, GERMANY The Undertones 39% Euro
2 shows FKP Scorpio Konzertproduktionen 20.00 - 379.00 (832,629)
08/07/21  “HoagieNation Fest.: A Celebration Of Everything Philly” 8,773 $867,186
Mann Center For Performing Arts Daryl Hall & John Oates 8,773
Philadelphia, PA Kool & The Gang / Squeeze 100%
Live Nation The Wailers 37.50 - 399.00
10/29/21 “Plage Noire Festival” Fields Of The Nephilim 3,180 $818,391
10/30/21 Ferienpark Weissenhauser Strand Front 242 4,500
Weissenhauser Strand, GERMANY Schandmaul 70% Euro
FKP Scorpio Konzertproduktionen L'ame Immortelle 20.00 - 349.00 (706,191)
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